| HESSTON |}
o ( ,

EUROPE S.A.

74920

® BfrBRE . PE Goepse = -
| FORAGE HARVESTER

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING ]

PRINTED IN FRANCE ' FORM 8081606
HFHSP 742078




HESSTON ASSURES YOU THE LATEST

You may note an occasional difference between the illus-
tration and an actual part received on your machine or as a
replacement. This means you are getting the benefit of a new
design improvement made after the release of this manual.

HOW TO ORDER THE LATEST

HESSTON will automatically ship the latest part even though
you unknowingly ask for a number that has been replaced.
Also, your HESSTON dealer receives an up-to-date parts and
supersedence listing every three months. See your dealer with
any questions about latest usage.

FOUR LANGUAGES DECAL KIT : 9981549
(English - French - German - ltalian)

SWEDISH DECAL KIT : 9981515

HESSTON RED PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895303

HESSTON CREAM PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895311

O

HESSTON VOUS GARANTIT LES DERNIERES
NOUVEAUTES

/l se peut que vous constatiez occasionnellement. une diffé-
rence entre l'illustration de votre catalogue et une piéce regue
en rémplacement ou qui équipe déa votre machine. Ceci
signifie que vous bénéficiez des améliorations apportées sur
les nouvelles machines depuis la diffusion de ce catalogue.

COMMENT COMMANDER LES PIECES « DERNIER
MODELE »

HESSTON vous enverra automatiquement les piéces « dernier
modéle » méme si vous avez demandé sans le savoir un
numéro de piéce qui a été remplacé. Votre concessionnaire
HESSTON regoit périodiquement un nouveau listing qui ind/i-
que les piéces nouvelles et les piéces remplacées. Contacter
votre concessionnaire si vous avez des renseignements a
demander sur l'utilisation de piéces nouvelles.

JEU DE DECALQUES . 9981549

PEINTURE ROUGE HESSTON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895303

PEINTURE CREME HESSTON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895311

page

2

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




s, e RS g S S N i e e v e ewEec = [ T N -
‘
’
026401 (186) Wheel Nut
077032 “) 1/4" - 28 Straight Zerk
077057 2) 1/4" - 28 x 90 Zerk
771550 4) 5/8 x1 -1/2" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
774463 “) 1/2" UNF Center Lock Nut
803122 “) Sleeve
803130 4) Sleeve Pin
803148 2) Intermediate Shaft
805846 1) Transmission Assembly
805853 n Left Wheel Gear Case Assembly
805861 1) Right Wheel Gear Case Assembly
810796 (12) 5/8 x 1 - 3/4" (Gr. 8) Hex Cap Screw
810804 @) 5/8 x 1 - 5/8 (Gr. 8) Hex Cap Screw
840504 (OPV)  Machinery Bushing (1 mm)
840546 (4) 10 Elastic Washer
840660 (OPV) Machinery Bushing (0,4 mm)
840678 (OPV) Machinery Bushing (0,6 mm)
6355853 “) Washer
6408082 1) " Rear Axle W.A.
‘ 84054614) 6408124 1) Light Bracket
/ 7702962 (8) M 16 - 220 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6‘05126\ i -

mo-aoc\

: 77‘&63(‘)\:;\'

M10-40C s
- 7704679 (2) M 10 Hex Lock Nut
+

805853
See poge 14

N =~

R
SN
NN

®

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 9



— —w— o e S " a .

— TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY @

805846 (n Transmission with Parking Brake 803502 (4) Floating Spider Gear

and Hydraulic Motor Adapter 803510 (4) Wear Washer
6879993 (1) Rebuilt Transmission 803528 (1) Spider Housing Half

(Less Parking Brake) 803544 (1) Bearing Cage

803551 (3) Seal

050666 n Bearing Cone 803569 (1) Shaft |
051474 (1) Bearing Cup 803577 (n Snap Ring
712208 (1) Bearing Cup 803585 (1} Bearing
712794 (2) Bearing Cup 803593 (1) 42-Tooth Gear
713586 (1) Bearing Cone 803619 (1) Main Shaft
713594 (2} Bearing Cone 803627 (1) Main Shaft Bearing
746321 (M 3/4" Pipe Elbow 803635 (1) Thrust Washer
752436 (1) Spider, Cross Shaft
803023 (1) Relief Fitting 803940
803197 (R} Gasket 803932
803205 (1)  Adapter 803858 803924 803270
003249 M Gaskeet 803254
803224 B Geasieet
8603200 M Geasket 803288

803247 (n Bearing

803264 (1) 17-Tooth Gear
803262 (1) Bearing

803270 (1) 15-Tooth Gear
803288 (1) Bearing

803296 (1) Bearing

803304 (1) Cap

803312 (2) Housing Shim .010”
803320 (2) Housing Shim .005"
803338 (2) Housing Shim .003"
803346 (1) Pinion (16-Tooth)
803353 (1 27-Tooth Gear
803361 (1 Snap Ring

803379 (n Shaft

803387 (1) Bearing Cage
803395 (2) Housing Shim .003"
803403 (3} Housing Shim..005"
803411 (2) Housing Shim .010”"
803429 (2) Bearing

803437 (2) Snap Ring

803445  (2) Bearing Retainer
803452 (12) Ring Gear Rivet

803460 (1) Gear Cage 27N
803478 (1)  Ring Gear 803023 303 @’/
803486 (2) Thrust Washer 803783 A 7
803494 (2) Spider Gear A0
746321 P ) '
050666

84;325

051474

803361

803445

g

Revised Ju/)/ & . 49/78 fform 8084606)
' (Fony B082224)

page 10 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



803197

1 9

803676

803684
712208

803304°

" 803312 (2)
803320 (2)
803338 (2)

803643
803650
803668
803676
803684
803692
803700
803718
803726
803734
803742
803759

03767

803783
803817

£

| &5
803502 (4 <
803346 2 & ,\ﬂ

803718 '

©)

v ' s
. "g?';@ 752436 803494 803486 803478 803460 803452 (12)
803726 b
5>
e
~ el '.'0, 803825 (1) Magnetic Plug
. A \\Z a4 803833 (2) Plug Shifter Spring
s 803841 (2) Gasket
803858 (2) Tension Spring
. 803866  (4) Ball
803874 (1) Shifter - Rail
803454 803882 (2) Seal - Rail
713594 803916 (1) Shaft - Rail
712794 803528 803488 : 803924 (1) Shifter Fork
803932 (1) Shifter Fork
803940 (1 Spacer
803957 (1) Brake Drum
803965 (1) Brake Assembly
803973 (1) Drum Retainer Washer
803981 (1) Brake Retainer Washer
803999 (1) Dowel
804005 (1) Gasket
804013 (1) 32- 19-Tooth Gear
804625 (2) Brake Shoe
804633 (1) Actuating Lever
804641 (2) Spring
804658 (1) Roller
813923 +H{(4) Tube-of Gasket Compound

[ Form 8081606)

Kevised Jq/}/ 6 . 1978
(Form 8082224)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

803577
803817 (4)
803465
803429
S o 803395 (2)
A% 803437 803403 (3)
v 803411 (2)
S
v 803445
712794

)
(1)
(1
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1
(1
(1)
(1)
m
(1)
n

(n
(4)

33-Tooth Gear
Spacer

Geai Case
Bearing Cap
Gasket

Snap Ring
Bearing
Intermediate Shaft
21-Tooth Gear
Bearing
29-Tooth Gear
Snap Ring

2 icover
Main Housing
Govor

Reducer
Stud

page 11



REAR WHEEL (16.9-26)

REAR WHEEL (13.6-28)

W 12 - 28 ; Rear Wheel
13.6 - 28 ; Tire
13.6 - 28 ; Tube

7026263 2)
7027998 2)
7727001 (2)

7727084(2)

7026347 @)
71707076 (2)
7707084 @)

5.50 - 16 ; Front Wheel
7.50 - 16 ; Tube
7.50 - 16 ; Tire

}— FRONT WHEEL (7.5-16) ————— FRONT WHEEL (10.0-16) ———]

7027113(2)

7027121(2)

826834(2)

826834 (2)
7027113 2)
7027121 @)

DW 14 - 26 ; Rear Wheel
16.9 - 26 ; Tire
16.9 - 26 ; Tube

7727308(2)

7727316(2)

026104(2) /-

16 x WH 8 L SAE 627 ; Front Wheel
10,0 - 16 ; Tire
10.0 - 16 ; Tube

026104 2)
7727308 )
7727316 (2)

page 12

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



— FRONT AXLE

077115(‘)

77‘1853_>?\ /omae

026328(12) / A
\ @ L 7741853 —m zg
@5 074286
€ 4 ?71 |
6412662M

7776102(2)

077016t) — A T [ N
Come with tie rod endé
077081 7
7742315
7046196 ————p" /
2014744
2016186 (2)—"%
2014249~
026328 (12) Wheel Bolt
026930 (2) Hub Cap
074286 (3) 3/4" National Fine Hex Jam Nut
074682 (2) 3/4" National Fine Castellated Hex Nut
076547 (1) 1 - 1/2" Flat Washer
077016 @) 1/4" - 28 Straight Zerk
077081 1) 1/8" - 27 x 45" Zerk
077115 4) 1/8" -27x 90" Zerk
704601 (1) 1 - 1/2" National Fine Slotted Hex Nut
711242 (2) Bearing Cup-Outer
711507 (2) Bearing Cup-Outer
713305 (2) Thrust Bearing
713537 (2) Bearing Cone - Inner
713545 (2) Bearing Cup - Inner
740423 4) Bronze Bushing 1 - 1/2" Long
774414 (1) 3/4" Left Hand Hex Sam Nut
826255 2) Hub (Includes Bearing Cups)
826271 2) Special Washer
844050 (2) Seal
2014249 (1) Axle W/A (Includes Pivot Bushings)
2014496 1) Tie Rod

2014744 (1)
2014751 (2)
2016186 2)
2017382 2)
6412654 e
6412662 1)
7046196 (1)

Spindle Pin

Special Axle Pin

Center Axle Pivot Bushing
Cylinder Pin

Left Spindle Includes 740423 (2)
Right Spindle Includes 740423 (2)
90° Male Swivel Adapter

7741846 (8] Tie Rod End
7741853 3) Tie Rod End
1742315 (1) Grease Line
1744102 (2) 1" Lock Nut

2017382
t ‘f(

RN
ﬁ \-'1—-5 -40CP(2)

774414
'

7741846

G/ 740423(4)

6412654

844050(2)
;?713537(2)
826255(2)

711507(2)
826271(2)

Le—5-40CP(2)
‘@<—ozeoao(2)

2014751(2) l

N
‘Come with tie rod endé\

713545(2)/(@/@
711242(2)

074682(2)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 13



805853 (1) Left Wheel Gear Case and Disc Brake
805861 1) Right Wheel Gear Case and Disc Brake
QUANTITIES ARE LISTED FOR RIGHT WHEEL
014875 (1) Oll Seal ASSEMBLY ONLY, PART NUMBER AND
710806 m Bearing Cup - Inner QUANTITIES FOR LEFT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
1184 ) Bearing Cup - Inner ARE IDENTICAL. EXCEPTIONS TO THIS
711192 Q1) Bearing Cone - Outer ARE NOTED IN FIELD.
742182 sr10ee (1) Bearing Cup - Inner
711218 (1) Bearing Cone -Inner
711234 (1) Bearing Cone - Inner
711242 (¢3) Bearing Cup - Outer
711507 (1) Bearing Cone - Quter
140373 (1) Snap Ring
752444 m Nut
752469 48} Washer 803031
752417 (1) Spacer 803015
752493 (1) Final Drive Shaft
152535 (1) 15 - Tooth Pinion 802975
752543 ) 82 - Tooth Gear 803007
802975 (1) Link Pin 803189 - LT
802983 )] O - Ring 803080 - RT .
802991 1 Seal : .
803007 ()] Seal
83015 ) Yoke 803049
803023 1) Oil Breather
803031 1 Boot \
803049 (1) Brake Assembly (Double Disc)
803056 ) Cap \
803064 1) Brake Housing Adapter Right
803072 1) Shaft ~
803080 1) Brake Housing Right
803106 1) Final Drive Housing '
803114 ) Housing Pan \/
803189 (1) Brake Housing Left 3\ i
807677 @) Brake Disc : 2333(1)2 X ’L‘I.
3810457 @) Shim (., 003) No . 2803 - P - 1862 )
9%810465 @ Shim (. 005) No. 2803 - Q - 1863 807677 (2) W%
%8104 73 @ Shim (. 010) No. 2803 - R - 1864 (R /¢\
810481 1) Gasket : Y-
826776 8 Wheel Bolt 044875 ) '\ 803072
710806 ’\\®
711234 Q““‘ -
752535 _ @ V) \
711507 \4 ocn
711242 E.//é//@; . sm (AR
i N
" A\
)
™ 803086
752444
711184 752469
711192 711218
802991
752493
( 803114
) §J Plug
826776(8)
RIGHT SIDE SHOWN — LEFT SIDE OPPOSITE

Fevised July & . 4976

page 14

(Form 808460¢)
(For7 8o82224)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

]



— WIRING ASSEMBLY

7027964

HC9-16(2)

) 7724743
702793112)

841734

MSH, L&) Ses poge:

775296\% 6VA160AH(D)
$ 772476
N4 8(2)

N

7725229(2)
o 12V-5W
= 12v-21w,

7725450(2)
Cr2v-45w

775296 1) Collar

797696 Q) Alternator

799882 (1) Starter

841734 ) Regulator

7027931 (2) Elastic Contact Stud
7027964 ) Hose

77247143 (1) Restriction Indicator
7724768 (2) Throw - Over
7724842 1) Tail Complete Light
7725229 (2) Head Flasher Complete Light
1725237 2) Rear Flasher

7725351 1) Hom

7725450 2) Head Complete Light
7725468 2) Light

(7724842
O 12V-5W

-

M6-16C WWW.LH

7725354

_ra————M410C L H(2)

/éj%— 7725237(2)

<> 12V-5W
- o 12v-21w

\7725468(2) |

HESSTQN 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 49



»

— DASHBOARD

7724784 7724792

7724776

7725013

M5.12 STHMS %)

7725401/

See page 53

7725807

MS-ZSC;L.'H(2)~\

M6-20CWWW
e} -00-

841742

775304 12)

M6-16C;L..H(2)

775304 2) Hose Clamp
841742 (1) Relay Switch
6411797 1) Case
7023245 (1) Fuel Gauge
7024896 (1) Fuse Older
7704422 (1) M 6 Lock Nut
7724 693 1) Fuse

Contact Stud
Relay Switch
Yellow Light Signal

7724119 )

1724750 2)

1124116 1)

7724784 (1) Red Light Signal

7724792 1) Green Light Signal

1724834 1) Diode
44548845me00s (1) Light Switch

1725013 (1) warning Switch

7725021 1) Indicator Reversing Switch

7125401 1) Control Ground Signal

7125807 (1) Flasher Can

7726693

M6-10C, AWW, L H(4)

v

7023245 ‘

L~

&
Revised  JTuly € . 1975 (Fory 8081606)
4 Form) 8082224 )
page 50 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester






—— SAFETY SHIELDS KIT ®

7772007(2)
M8H; L, APW; APW(2), 145374

, 7772197
7704646

787777,

6437802

1137165,

yrevrrrrrdl
#7292
Al ™. 77719912

MéH, L, APWE2
N

)
).

V)
8437727 "\ \%’72007.Mm,mw<2)
\ 437586~ ~ . X
e

K 7827546 /
-
7772502 (5)

< 502 i
g MSH,L,APW, APW D) 6437214 7S

I

6446710(2) /

113714002) 8

MéH,LAPW, APW()

1138734

s

Supplement to Hlustrated Parts Listing Form 8081606 & 8082224 ‘

Page 64 A HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



Supplement to Illustrated Parts Listing Form 8081606 & 8082224

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

7772007(3)

6436927(2)

7704372;8L,APW(3}

9982281

787177

1137140
1137165
1138734
1138742
1141001
11421865
1145374
6436927
6437214
6437297
6437321
6437347
8437354
84374179
6437588
6437602
6437727
6443964
6446710
7702301
1704372
1704646
7704661
7111990
7772007
7772155
7172197
7772502
7827538
17827546

(¢35}

1)
?)
(1)
(1)
1)
@)
(1)
)
(2)
(1)
(2)
)
1)
1)
1)
1)
1)
)
(1)
)
)
(5)
(2)
3)
(10)
(¢3Y)
3)
1)
9
1)
1)

Safety Shields Kit Complete
(For 7420 - 7550)

Cover

Bracket

Bracket

Shield

Bracket

1/2 Male Hinge

Bracket

Bracket

Screen

Front Shield.

Plate

Left Shield

Spacer

Hood Latch

Shield

Plate

Right Shield

Screen

Shield

Bracket

M 8 - 40 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 8 (C 8) Wing Nut

M 8 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

M 6 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

M 6 - 20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 8 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 6 - 16 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
M 8 - 25 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
M4 - 16 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Rubber Flap

Rubber Flap

Page 64 B



HESSTON GARANTIERT DIE LETZTEN
NEUERUNGEN

Sollten Sie gelegentlich bei neugelieferten Maschinenteilen
bzw. nachgelieferten Ersatzteilen Abweichungen feststellen
zu den Abbildungen des vorliegenden Katalogs, so bedeutet
dies, dass Sie entsprechend den seit Ausgabe des Katalogs
eingetretenen technischen Neuerungen beliefert und damit
noch besser bedient wurden.

WIE MASCHINENTEILE « NEUESTER AUS-
FUHRUNG » ZU BESTELLEN SIND

HESSTON beliefert Sie automatisch mit Maschinenteilen
neuester Ausfiihrung, auch wenn Sie unwissentlich Ihre
Bestellung unter der Nummer eines inzwischen iiberholten
Teils aufgeben. Thre HESSTON Service-Station fiihrt
laufend Nachtraglisten iiber Neuausfiihrungen und Ande-
rungen. Befragen Sie Ihren HESSTON-Vertreter iiber den
Einsatz neuer Gerite.

ZEICHNUNGSUNTERLAGEN : 9981549

FARBE HESSTON ROT
1 KG TOPF : 7895303

FARBE HESSTON CREME
1 KG TOPF : 7895311

___Ag,_c

HESSTON VI GARANTISCE LE ULTIME NOVITA

Puo’ darsi che osserviate occasionalmente una differenza tra
le figure del vostro catalogo e un pezzo di ricambio o un
pezzo gid esistente sulla vostra macchina. Cio significa che
avete le ultime modifiche apportate sulle nuove macchine
dopo la diffusione di questo catalogo.

COME ORDINARE I PEZZI ULTIMO MODELLO

' La HESSTON manderd automaticamente i pezzi « ultimo

modello » anche se, senza saperlo, avete richiesto un pezzo

che ha subito una modifica. Il Vostro concessionario.......

HESSTON riceve periodicamente un elenco aggiornato con
i nuovi pezzi ed i pezzi che sono stati sostituiti, Chiedete al
Vostro concessionario informazioni sull'uso dei nuovi pezzi.

ASSORTIMENTO DI CALCHI : 9981549

VERNICE ROSSO HESSTON
CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG : 7895303

VERNICE AVORIO HESSTON
CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG : 7895311

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 3



TABLE DES MATIERES — ©®

—— TABLE OF CONTENTS

HARDWARELEGEND ...........cooviiiiininnnnnnnnn. 6-7 LEGENDEBOULONNERIE . . .........ccvuiiiinnnnn. 6-7
REARAXLE ...\ttt 8-9 ESSIEUARRIERE . .......... ... 8-9
TRANSMISSIONASSEMBLY ..................... .. 10-1 BOITEDEVITESSEPONT ... ... i 10-11
REAR WHEEL - FRONTWHEEL ....................... 12 ROUES ARRIERE- ROUES AVANT . ... 12
FRONTAXLE ... .o 13 ESSIEUAVANT . e 13
WHEEL GEAR CASE AND BRAKE ASSEMBLY .......... 14 BOITIER DE TRANSMISSIONDEROUE . ............... 14
HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND REPAIRKITS ............... 15 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE . .......... ... 15
FEEDROLLDRIVE. ...t I 16 - 17 COMMANDE ROULEAUXD'AMENAGE . ............... 16-17
UPPERFEEDROLLS ...t 18 -19 ROULEAUX SUPERIEURS D'’AMENAGE ............... 18- 19
LOWER FEEDROLLAND CUTTER .................... 20-21 ROULEAUX INFERIEURS ET CHAMBRE DE COUFPE. . . . .. 20-21
FEED ROLL DRIVETRANSMISSION ................... 2-23 BOITE DE TRANSMISSION RELAIS ................... 22-23
MAINDRIVEGEARBOX ...................oooion 24 RENVOID'ANGLE . .......... .. .. . i, 24
KNIFE BOX LID AND SHARPENER ASSEMBLY ......... 25 AFFUTEUSEMANUELLE. . ........................... 25
BLOWER. .. ..o 26 - 27 SOUFFLERIE ... ..o it 26 - 27
ENGINEACCESSORIES . ...t 28-29 MOTEUR ETACCESSOIRES . ... ... i, 28 - 29
POWER TAKEOFFCLUTCH .......................... 30 EMBRAYAGE. ... i P 30
U-JOINT ASSEMBLY ... ... e 31 TRANSMISSION . . ... i, 31
HYDRAULICOILFILTER ........ ..., 31 FILTREAHUILE. ....... ..o i, 31 |
AIRCLEANER ...... ... ... .. i 31 FILTREAAIR . ... o i 317
MAIN DRIVEHYDRAULICS .......................... 32-33 CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUEPRINCIPAL . ................. 32-33
HYDRAULIC PUMP AND REPAIRKIT.................. 34 POMPE HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPALE . . ................ 34
STEERING AND SPOUT CONTROL CYLINDER ........... 35 VERIN DE COMMANDEDELA GOULOTTE ............. 35
HEADER LIFTCYLINDER. ...t 35 VERINDERELEVAGE. ...... ... iiiiinnnnnns 35
HYDRAULICS . ... e 36 - 37 CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE AUXILIAIRE ... .............. 36-37
CONTROL VALVE(TWOSPOOL) ........ ..., 38 DISTRIBUTEUR(2vo0i€S) . . ... 38
STEERINGVALVE. ... 39 VALVEDEDIRECTION . . ... ... 39
BRAKE AND THROTTLECONTROL ................... 40 - &1 COMMANDE ACCELERATEURFREIN ................. 40 - 41
RADIATOR ANDHOOD SUPPORT ................... 42 - 43 RADIATEUR ET SUPPORTCAPOTS . ...l 42-43
CONTROLS, LINKAGE AND MISCELLANEQUS ......... 44 - 45 COMMANDES DIVERSES .. ... . i 44 - 45
PLATFORM AND HOOD ASSEMBLY .................. 46 - 47 POSTEDEPILOTAGEET CAPOTS ......... PR 46 - 47
SPOUT CONTROL AND HEADER LINKAGE............. 48 COMMANDEDELAGOULOTTE .............ccvuuin. 48
WIRING ASSEMBLY .........coooiiiiiieinnieanns.. 43 CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUEPRINCIPAL .................... 49
DASHBOARD ........... ...l 50 CIRCUIT ELECTRIQUE DE TABLEAUDEBORD ......... 50
CABASSEMBLY........... e e 51 CABINE . . ... e e e 51
ROOFASSEMBLY ... 52 VENTILATION CABINE . ......... .. .. cciiiiininn. 52
CONTROLBOARD ... 53 TABLEAUDEBORD......... ... iiiiiiiiinannn 5
FEEDROLLGRIPPERKIT. ... ... . e 53 KIT POUR ROULEAUD'AMENAGE . ............... ... 53
HORIZONTAL SPOUT EXTENSIONKIT (51”) ........... 54 KIT EXTENSION HORIZONTAL DE GOULOTTE(1,30m) .. 54
HORIZONTAL SPOUT EXTENSIONKIT (26”) ........... 55 KIT EXTENSION HORIZONTAL DE GOULOTTE (0,66 m).. 55
VERTICAL SPOUT EXTENSION KIT (15") WITH HANDHOLE 55 KIT EXTENSION VERTICAL DE GOULOTTE(0,38m) . . ... 55
RE-CUTTER SCREEN MOUNTINGKIT ................. 56 KITMONTAGE GRILLEDERECOUPE . ................. 56
RE-CUTTER SCREENKIT3/4” ... .......... e 56 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE(TROUS 18,05). .............. 56

L RE-CUTTER SCREENKIT 1-1/2" ...................... 56 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE(TROUS 38,10)................ 56
RE-CUTTERSCREENKIT 1" ... .o 57 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE(TROUS25,4)................ 57
RE-CUTTERSCREENKIT2" ....... ... 57 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE(TROUSS50,8). ............... 57
RE-CUTTERSCREENKIT3" ..........o i 57 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE (TROUS 76,2). . ... ........... 57
RE-CUTTERSCREENKIT4” .......................... 57 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE(TROUS 101,6). . ............. 57
RE-CUTTERSCREENKIT1/2" ... 58 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPE(TROUS 12,7)..........cv.... 58
BLOWERRASPKIT ... 58 KITRAPEDESOQUFFLERIE ...............c..cvvvenn. 58
HAYLAGE RE-CUTTER SCREENKIT................... 59 KIT GRILLE DE RECOUPEPOURLEFOIN. .............. 59
CORN CRACKING SCREENKIT ....................... 59 KITBROYEURDEGRAINS ... ... ... . cciiiiiiiin.. 59
KNIFEINDEX ASSEMBLY ........ ...t 60 COMMANDE COUTEAUX . ... 60
ELECTRIC MOTOR AND ACCESSORIES ............... 61 AFFUTEUSEELECTRIQUE .............. e 67
CRANKASSEMBLY ... 62 COMMANDE AFFUTEUSE ... ..., 62
ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY ............ 63 SUPPORTMOTEUR AFFUTEUSEELECTRIQUE . ........ 63
TOOLBOXKIT. ..o 64 KITCAISSEAOUTILS . ... ... it 64

I PART NUMBERPAGEINDEX ......................... 65 to 69 INDEXNUMERIQUE . ..........0.cciiiiiiiiiinniinns 65269

page 4

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

>



e INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

LEGENDEDELLABULLONERIA ................... 6-7
ASSEMOTOREETELAIO .................c.ooul 8-9
SCATOLA CAMBIO VELOCITA-PONTE ............. 10- 11
RUOTE POSTERIORE - RUOTE ANTERIORE. . . . ..... 12
ASSEANTERIORE . ...... ... ..., 13
ESCATOLA DI TRANSMISSIONEDIRUOTA . ........ 14
MOTORE IDRAULICO PRINCIPALE ................ 15
COMMANDO RULLOPORTATORE . ................ 16 - 17
RULLO PORTATORESUPERIORE .................. 18- 19
RULLI INFERIORI E CAMERA DITAGLIO .......... 20-21
SCATOLA DI TRANSMISSIONERELAIS ............. 22-23
RINVIOD’ANGOLO. ...........ccciiiiieiinnnnnanns 24
AFFILATRICEMANUALE . ..............c.cooeet, 25
SOFFIERIA . ... it 26 - 27
MOTOREDACCESSORI............covivviviiinnn 28-29
INNESTO . ..o it 30
TRASMISSIONIACARDINI ........................ .31
FILTROAOLIO.........coiiiiiiiiiiiiniiannnn, 31
FILTROAARIA..........coo i 31
CIRCUITO IDRAULICOPRINCIPALE .. ............. 32-33
' POMPA IDRAULICA PRINCIPALE. ................. 34
. MARTINETTO DI COMMANDO DELLO SCIVOLO ... 35
MARTINETTO DI SOLLEVAMENTO ................ 35
CIRCUITO IDRAULICOAUSILIARE ................ 36 - 37
DISTRIBUTOREQRVIE).........coviiiiiiiiiiiniins 38
VALVOLADIDIREZISNE .................ccoun. 39
COMMANDO ACCELERATOREFRENO . ............ 40 - 41
RADIATORE E SOSTEGNODICOFANO ............. 42 -43
COMMANDIVARI ....... .o, 44 - 45
POSTODIGUIDAECOFANI. .............ccooiiut 46 - 47
COMMANDO TELLOSCIVOLO ..................... 48
CIRCUITOELECTTRICO ........cciiiviiiiiiinnne. 49
CIRCUITO ELECTTRICO DEL QUADRO DI BORDO.: 50
CABINA ... e 51
VENTILAZIONEDELLACABINA ................... 52
QUADRODIBORDO ............cciiiiiiiiiiinns 53
ASSORTIMENTO PER RULLO PORTATORE . ........ 33
ASSORTIMENTO PER ALLUGAMENTO SCIVOLO
(1,30m) ..o e 54
ASSORTIMENTO PER ALLUGAMENTO SCIVOLO
(0,66mM) . ....ooniiiiii e 55
ASSORTIMENTO PER ALLUGAMENTO SCIVOLO
(0,38M) oo oo i e 55

ASSORTIMENTO MONTAGGIO GRIGLIA DITAGLIO 56
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 19,05 mm) 56
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 38,10 mm) 56
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 25,40 mm) 57
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 50,80 mm) 57
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 76,20 mm) 57
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 101,6 mm) 57
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO (FORI 12,70 mm) 58

KITRASPASOFFIERA ............cccoiiiiiiiiiiin, 58
ASSORTIMENTO GRIGLIA DI TAGLIO PER IL FIENO 59
KITMACINAGRANI ............... O 59
COMMANDO COLTELLI .....................oovit. 60
AFFILATRICEELETTRICA............icociiiviinn 61
COMMANDO AFFILATRICE. . ...................... 62
SOSTEGNO MOTORE AFFILATRICE ELECTTRICA .. 63
KITBORSAUTENSILI. ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiin, 64
INDICENUMERICO. ...................00ciivueen. 65 a 69

INDICE DELLE MATIERE —

BILDTEXSCHRAUBEN ........... ...t 6-7
HINTERACHSE UND FAHRGESTELLRAHMEN. ..... 8-9
HINTERRACHSGETRIEBE ......................... 10 - 11
HINTERRADER - VORDERRADER .................. 12
VORDERACHSE ... 13
TRIEBWERK. ... 14
ANTRIEBSMOTOR HYDRAULIK - HAUPTKREISLAUF 15
ANTRIEB ZUFUHRWALZE ..................... e 16-17
OBERE ZUFUHRWALZE ........c.cooiiiiininnannnn 18- 19
UNTERE WALZEN UND MESSERAUM .............. 20-21
ZWISCHENGETRIEBE ............................. 22-23
WINKELGETRIEBE ................coiiiiiiint 24
HANDBETATIGTER ...t 25
GEBLASE ...ttt e 26 - 27
MOTORUND ZUBEHOR ..............ciiinia..n. 28-29
KUPPLUNG ........ i 30
KARDANGELENK ......... ... i, 31
OLFILTER ... .o\ttt 31
LUFTFILTER ... ... e 31
HYDRAULIK - HAUPTKREISLAUF ................. 32-33
HYDRAULIK - HAUPTKREISLAUFPUMPE .......... 34
BETATIGUNGSZYLINDER ......c.oovvnvnenvnnnn... 35
HEBEZYLINDER....... ..., 35
HYDRAULIK - HILFSKREISLAUF ................... 36 - 37
ZWEIWEGEHAHN ........... ..., 38
STEVERVENTIL ..., 39
GASREGULIERUNG UND BREMSTATIGUNG ....... 40 - 41
KUHLER UND MOTORHAUBENBOCK .............. 42 - 43
BEDIENUNGSSCHALTER ........ ...t 44 - 45
FARHRSTANG UND SCHUTZHAUBEN. ............. 46 - 47
ANTRIEBE FORDERRINNE..........0cocovuvinnn... 48
ELECKTRISCHER STROMKREIS.................... 49

E - SCHALTKREISE ARMATURENBRETT ........... 50
KABINE ... .. 51
KABINENBELUFTUNG ..........oiiiiiiiiiennen, 52
ARMATURENBRETT...........cooiiiiiiiiiiin., 53

MONTAGEVORRICHTUNG FUR ZUFUHRWALZE ... 53
VERLANGERLUNGSANSATZ FUR FORDERRINNE

(L30m) .o 54
VERLANGERLUNGSANSATZ FUR FORDERRINNE
(0,66m) ...\ 5§
VERLANGERLUNGSANSATZ FUR FORDERRINNE
0,38m) ..o 55
MONTAGEVORRICHTUNG FUR HACKSELROSTEIN-
SATZ . 56

HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 19,05 mm) 56
HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 38,10 mm) 56
HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 25,40 mm) 57
HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 50,80 mm) 57
HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 76,20 mm) 57
HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 101,6 mm) 57
HACKSELROSTEINSATZ (MASCHEINWEITE 12,70 mm) 58

BAUSATZ GEBLASEREIBE ......................... 58
HACHSELROSTEINSATZ FUR HENAUFLEREITUNG 59
BAUSATZKORNERMUHLE ........................ 59
ANTRIEBHACKSELMESSER ..............cocvnenn. 60
ELEKTRISCHER MESSERSCHARFER ............... 61
ANTRIEBMESSERSCHARFER ...................... 62
MONTAGEPLATTE FUR MESSERSCHARFER
ELEKTROMOTOR ........ ...t 63
WERZEUGTASTENSATZ ..o 64
NUMMERNERZEICHNIS ........... ... .. ..oooe 65 auf 69

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 5



HARDWARE

APW

LEGEND
Average Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Moyenne

Mittlere glatte Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione media

Average Wrought Washer-
Rondelle Plate Brute Moyenne
Mittlere rohe Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza media

Hex Cap Screw

Vis & Téte Hexagonale
Sechskantschraube

Vite a testa esagonale

CP

Cotter Pin
Goupille Fendue
Splint

Coppiglia spaccata

]

ETLW

External Tooth Lock Washer
Rondelle & Dents Extérieures
Unterlagsscheibe mit Aussenzahnung
Rondella a dentatura esterna

EWPW

Extra Wide Plain Washer
Rondelle Plate Précise Trés Large

Extra breite glatte Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione molto larga

EWWW

Extra Wide Wrought Washer

Rondelle Plate Brute Trés Large
Extra breite rohe Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza molto larga

Hex Nut
Ecrou Hexagonal Usuel

Sechskantmutter
Dado esagonale comune

ITLW

Internal Tooth Lock Washer
Rondelle 3 Dents Intérieures

Unterlagsscheibe mit Innenzahnung
Rondella a dentatura interna

Hex Jam Nut
Ecrou H Bas
Gegensechskantmutter
Dado esagonale basso

page 6

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




HARDWARE  LEGEND

Helical Spring Lock Washer
Rondelle Grower

Grower Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella Grower

NP

Narrow Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Etroite
Schmale glatte Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione stretta

NWW

Narrow Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Etroite
Schmale rohe Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza stretta

Wide Plain Washer

Rondelle Plate Précise Large
Breite glatte Unterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta di precisione larga

SFCHMS

Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
Vis a Téte Fraisée a 90° Fendue Plate

Flache Schlitzkopfsenkschraube

Vite a testa fresata a 90° spaccata piatta

SNB

Round Head Square Neck Bolt

Vis a téte Bombée Collet Carré
Flachkopfschraube mit Vierkantschraubenhals
Vite a goccia di sego a collo quadrato

STHMS

Slotted Truss Head Machine Screw
Vis a Téte Ronde Large Fendue
Halbrundschlitzkopfschraube

Vite a testa tonda grandespaccata

Wide Wrought Washer
Rondelle Plate Brute Large

Rohe breite Munterlagsscheibe
Rondella piatta grezza larga

OPV
AR

Optional Per Variation
Suivant Besoins

Je nach Bedarf

A seconda dei bisogni

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 7



— REAR AXLE

810804.5/8L(4)

810762(4)

Seepage0-11

805846

803122(4)

077032(4)

810796.5/8L(8)

o
OO\

N2

840560 (OPV;
V.

840504(0PV)
840678 (OP'

STCTPEAN 1 SR

APW (8)

MI16H.L

<7 1

=

\ 7
iy

'

"
"

N

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 8



' 026401 (16) Wheel Nut
077032 ) 1/4" - 28 Straight Zerk .
0717057 @) 1/4" - 28 x 90 Zerk
771550 4) 5/8x1 -1/2" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
774463 @) 1/2" UNF Center Lock Nut
803122 {4) Sleeve
803130 4) Sleeve Pin
803148 {2) Intermediate Shaft
805846 1) Transmission Assembly
805853 ) Left Wheel Gear Case Assembly
805861 1) Right Wheel Gear Case Assembly
- 810796 12) 5/8 x1 - 3/4" (Gr, 8) Hex Cap Screw
) 810804 @) 5/8 x 1 - 5/8 (Gr. 8) Hex Cap Screw
840504 (OPV) Machinery Bushing (1 mm)
840546 @) 10 Elastic Washer’
840660 (OPV) Machinery Bushing (0,4 mm)
840678 (OPV) Machinery Bushing (0, 6 mm)
6355853 4) Washer
P . 6408082 1) Rear Axle W.A.
‘ 6408124 1) Light Bracket
M10-40C 7702962 (8) M 16 - 220 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7704679 (2) M 10 Hex Lock Nut

805853
See page 14

: RS
W eaes &
\t“\* WS S

RN

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester, page 9



— TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY ®

805846 (1) Transmission with Parking Brake 803502  (4) Floating Spider Gear

and Hydraulic Motor Adapter 803510  (4) Wear Washer
6879993 (1) Rebuilt Transmission 803528 (1) Spider Housing Half

(Less Parking Brake) 803544 (1 Bearing Cage

803551 {3) Seal

050666 1 Bearing Cone 803569 (1) Shaft
051474 1 Bearing Cup 803577 (1)) Snap Ring
712208 n Bearing Cup 803585 (1 Bearing
712794 (2) Bearing Cup 803593 ()] 42-Tooth Gear
713586 (R }] Bearing Cone 803619 (n Main Shaft
713594 (2) Bearing Cone 803627 (1) Main Shaft Bearing
746321 {1) 3/4" Pipe Elbow 803635 (1) Thrust Washer
752436 (1) Spider, Cross Shaft
803023 (1) Relief Fitting 803940
803197 (1) Gasket 803932
803205 (1)  Adapter 803858 803924

803213 (1) Gasket

803221 (1) Gasket

803239 (1) Gasket

803247 (1) Bearing

803254 (1) 17-Tooth Gear
803262 (1) Bearing

803270 (1) 15-Tooth Gear
803288 (1) Bearing

803296 (1) Bearing

803304 (1) Cap .
803312 (2 Housing Shim .010" . : 803619 ‘
803320 (2) Housing Shim .005" ) L.

803338 (2 Housing Shim .003"
803346 (1) Pinion (16-Tooth)
803353 (1) 27-Tooth Gear
803361 (1) Snap Ring

803379 (1) Shaft

803387 (1) Bearing Cage
803395 (2) Housing Shim .003"

803874

803288

803403 (3) Housing Shim .005"

803411 (2) Housing Shim .010”

803429 (2) Bearing 803833 (2
803437 (2) Snap Ring 83312
803445 (2) Bearing Retainer 803841 (2)

803452 (12) Ring Gear Rivet
803460 (1) Gear Cage

803478 (1)  RingGear 803023 803775
803486 (2) Thrust Washer 803783
803494 (2) Spider Gear

746321

803882 803239 803643

051474

803361 ’ N

803551

803445
803437

803551

803742

803569

803429

803544 B! 3923

page 10 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



712208
803577

803767

803502 (4
803346 @

713594 803528

712794

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvestgr

803676

752436

803486 803494

803205

803197

" 803312(2)

803320 (2)
803338 (2)

.

)

803643
803650
803668
803676
803684
803692
803700
803718
803726
803734
803742
803759
803767
803775
803783
803817

803494 803486 803478 803460 803452 (12)

803825 (1)
803833 (2)
803841  (2)
803858 (2
803866  (4)
803874 (1)
803882 (2
803916 (1)
803924 (1)
803932 (1}
803840 (1)
803957 (1)
803965 (1)
803973 (1)
803981 (1)
803999 (1)
804005 (1)
804013 (1)
804625 (2
804633 (1)
804641  (2)
804658 (1)
813923 (1)

S 803395 (2)
s\
S\ 803437 803403 (3)
_ :@ 803411 (2)
Y 803445 :
712794

(1
(N
(1)
(1
(1)
(1}
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1
(1)
(1)
(1)
(4)

803379

803387

33-Tooth Gear
Spacer

Gear Case

Bearing Cap
Gasket

Snap Ring

Bearing
Intermediate Shaft
21-Tooth Gear
Bearing

29-Tooth Gear
Snap Ring

Main Housing (Left)
Cover

Reducer

Stud

Magneti¢ Piug

Plug Shifter Spring
Gasket

Tension Spring

Ball

Shifter - Rail

Seal - Rail

Shaft - Rail

Shifter Fork

Shifter Fork

Spacer

Brake Drum

Brake Assembly

Drum Retainer Washer
Brake Retainer Washer
Dowel

Gasket

32 - 19-Tooth Gear
Brake Shoe

Actuating Lever
Spring

Roller

Tubeof Gasket Compound

page 11



—— REAR WHEEL (13.6-28) REAR .WHEEL (16.8-26) — @

7026263 @) W 12 - 28 ; Rear Wheel 826834 2) DW 14 - 26 ; Rear Wheel
7027998 ) 13.6 - 28 ; Tire 7027113 ) 16.9 - 26 ; Tire
7727001 2) 13.6 - 28 ; Tube 7027121 2) 16.9 - 26 ; Tube

FRONT WHEEL (7.5-16) FRONT WHEEL (10.0-16) ———

7727084(2) 7727308(2)

7026347(2) 026104(2)

7026347 2) 5,50 - 16 ; Front Wheel 026104 (2) 16 x WH 8 L SAE 627 ; Front Wheel
1707076 (2) 7.50 - 16 ; Tube 7727308 (2) 10.0 - 16 ; Tire
7707084 2) 7.50 - 16 ; Tire 7727316 (2) 10,0 - 16 ; Tube

o

page 12 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



— FRONT AXLE

077115(4)
/
@

7741553—»-?\ > 076286

2014496
02 6328(12)

\@ L 7741853 — Séf 2017382 /774414
. e ?‘ @ 7741846
( 074286 .‘ s e

A'i.oi\\ :

N
7771.102(3“_ 3-40CP@ .
- 6412662 % XS T 2017382
% D,

.
077016(4) —H ‘ |7Z 466)3;"’\' ?/

Come with tie rod end<
© orrom
7742315 %
7046196 —————p~v"
2014744 .
2016186(2)—" /844050(2)
' 713537(2)
2014249 J & B2625502
4 711507(2)
| EN, 826271(2)
Z/z; Le—5-40CP(2)
Come with tie rod end ~ ‘634_026930(2)
026328 (12) Wheel Bolt 1
026930 (2) Hub Cap
074286 3) 3/4" National Fine Hex Jam Nut 713545(C2) p
074682 ?) 3/4" National Fine Castellated Hex Nut 74682(2)
076547 (1) 1 -1/2"Flat Washer 741242(2)
077016 4) 1/4" - 28 Straight Zerk )
077081 1) 1/8" - 27 x 45" Zerk
077115 “4) 1/8" - 27x 90° Zerk
704601 1) 1 - 1/2" National Fine Slotted Hex Nut
711242 (2) Bearing Cup-Outer .
711507 (2) Bearing Cup-Outer
713305 2) Thrust Bearing
713537 2) Bearing Cone - Inner
713545 L (@) Bearing Cup - Inner
740423 “4) Bronze Bushing 1 - 1/2" Long
774414 1) 3/4" Left Hand Hex Sam Nut
826255 2) Hub (Includes Bearing Cups)
82627 2) Special Washer
844050 (2) Seal
2014249 (1) Axle W/A (Includes Pivot Bushings)
2014496 1) Tie Rod
2014744 1) Spindle Pin
2014751 2) Special Axle Pin
2016186 2) Center Axle Pivot Bushing
2017382 2) Cylinder Pin
6412654 (1) Left Spindle Includes 740423 (2)
6412662 (1) Right Spindle Includes 740423 (2)
7046196 n 90" Male Swivel Adapter
7741846 (1) Tie Rod End
7741853 (3) Tie Rod End
7742215 1) Grease Line
7744102 (2) 1" Lock Nut

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 13



805853
805861

044875
710806
711184
711192
711200
711218
711234
711242
711507
740373
752444
752469
752477
752493
752535
752543
802975
802983
802991
803007
803015
803023
803031
803049
803056
803064
803072
803080
803106
803114
803189
807677
810457
%810465
810473
810481
826176

—— WHEEL GEAR CASE AND BRAKE ASSEMBLY

(6V] Left Wheel Gear Case and Disc Brake
(1) Right Wheel Gear Case and Disc Brake
QUANTITIES ARE LISTED FOR RIGHT WHEEL
W ol Seal ASSEMBLY ONLY, PART NUMBER AND
1) Bearing Cup - Inner QUANTITIES FOR LEFT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
(8} Bearing Cup - Inner ARE IDENTICAL. EXCEPTIONS TO THIS =
) Bearing Cone - Outer ARE NOTED IN FIELD.
1) Bearing Cup - Inner
1) Bearing Cone -Inner
1) Bearing Cone - Inner
(1) Bearing Cup - Outer |
(1) Bearing Cone - Outer
a) Snap Ring
(1) Nut
1) Washer 803031
1) Spacer 803015
1) Final Drive Shaft
(1) 15 - Tooth Pinion 802975
m 82 - Tooth Gear 803007
1) Link Pin 803189 - LT
) O - Ring 803080 - RT P
- (1) Seal
[¢8) Seal
It Yoke 803049 ‘
(1) Oil Breather
(1) Boot \
(1) Brake Assembly (Double Disc)
) Cap \
1) Brake Housing Adapter Right N
ay Shaft ~
(1) Brake Housing Right
(1) Final Drive Housing Ve
(1) Housing Pan \/
(1) Brake Housing Left \ 803171- LT
2) Brake Disc g 803064 - RT
(2) Shim (. 003) No, 2803 - P - 1862
(@) Shim (. 005) No. 2803 - Q - 1863 807677 (2) /‘\‘
@) Shim (. 010) No. 2803 - R - 1864 ‘)*» \‘/%
a) Gasket s J
®  WheelBolt 044875 . '\ 803072
rioss 2V o
. \ g
711234 (‘\\ ‘\‘
752535 ~ k}) YA \
711507 ) eop:
711242 ////® Shim (AR)
3 |\
>
O e ®
‘ - 762444
711184 g 752469
711192 711218
802991 711200
752493
803114
) §)) Plug

826776(8)

RIGHT SIDE SHOWN — LEFT SIDE OPPOSITE

page 14

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



'@ — HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND REPAIR KITS

{Set for 5,000 psi)

7742141 (1) Motor Complete {Sundstrand 22-3031)

7072952 (1) Motor Complete {Sundstrand 22-3031) REBUILT
7032824 (1) Kit - Manifold Reptacement

7032832 (1) Seat Kit - Manifold

7032840 (1) Seal Kit {For High Pressure Valve Assembly)
7032857 (1) Seal Kit - Main Shaft

7032865 (1) 0O-Ring Kit - Main Shaft

7073075 (1) High Pressure Valve Assembly

7032832

‘ 7032824

7032857

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 15



— FEED ROLL DRIVE

S

047365
047373
061085
061184
061598
061739
063198
069369
069500
074252
077016
077040
089631
701235
702589
703579
703595
704023
704031
704130
K 704783
705137
761205
775338
840504
840660

2017143

2017135-

7703267(4) .
M10H (C8), L,APW,APW()

NN 7703677 7027972
M12H(CB)L 2014868

& 774%0S

2022572

074252
705137

W' / 077040

¢ 1 :’ -4 AZOIGQ@

Y gf’))§ 2016921
(yooo,seom .

~
2014173 < \\\ \
N \

7085939

6417174

58340 (4) “\\7701899¢6)

089631 ~ 704023(6)
3/8L(6

6183420 (4) 851667

7749120

TYPE AR/C&0

159 links (gg
+ Connector link 4 ﬁ}

704023 (&) /
o>
?_‘9“';%0'1
OQ('IQQ
™
873208(4)
3) R/C 60 Connector Link
(1) R/C 80 Connector Link 840678 (OPV) Shim 0,6 mm
1) 1/4x1/4 x1-1/2" Key 851667 (1) Chain Coupling
) 5/16 x 5/16 x 1-1/2" Key 852202 1) Snap Ring
(1) 5/16 x 1" Gib Key 852244 1) Snap Ring
1) 1/4 x 1/4 x2-1/4" Gib Key 852780 1) Bronze Bushing
1) 5/16 x 2-1/2" Roll Pin 853473 (1) Strainer Pulley
2) 5/16 x 1/2 (Gr. 5) Socket Set Screw 855973 1) 2 Powerband V Belt
1) 1/4" (Gr. 5) Socket Set Screw 858340 ) Tension Spring
1) 1" Hex Jam Nut 858407 1) Tension Spring
) 1/4-28 Straight Zerk 873208 “) 3/8 x 5" Full Thread Hex Cap Screw
2) 1/4"-28 x 45" Zerk 2014108 (48] Retainer Washer
1) Half Coupling 2014173 1) - Dia : 284, 5 mm Sheave
(2) 1/2 x 1-1/2 (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw 2014868 m Coupler Sprocket
@) 1/2 x 1-3/4(Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw 2016491 (1) Shear Pin
2) 5/16 x 1" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw 2016517 1) Shear Pin Sleeve
(1) 3/8 x 3" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw 2016525 [¢8)] Pin Retainer Lug
(11) 3/8 (Gr, 2) Hex Nut 2016608 1) Spacer
(1) 1/2 (Gr. 2) Hex Nut 2016897 1) Idler Mounting
1) 5/8 (Gr. 2) Hex Nut 2016921 1) Shaft Key
(2) 1/4 Hex Lock Nut 2016939 1) Rotor Drive Coupling Half
(1) 1" Lock Washer 2017135 (1) Left Filler Angle
(1) 5/16 x 5/16 x 2" Gib Key 2017143 (1) Right Filler Angle
1) Gear Box 2017374 1) Tapered Key
(OPV) Shim 2017846 2) Heat Treated Bushing
(OPV) Shim 0,4 mm 2020451 (1) Shifter Lever

e

page 16

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




. 2020469 (1), Safety Hub With Bushing 7047814 5 Double Sprocket 14 -24 Tooth

2022572 (1) 2 Groove Sheave 7047822 1) Double Sprocket 12-22 Tooth
2022580 1) Chain Tightener 7085939 1) Half Coupling
2022598 (1) Idler Arm 7086002 (AR} Chain Type AR/C (159 Links ~ Connector Link)
2022960 1) Transmission Shield 7700485 “4) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
6183420 (5) Spring Plug 7701188 9) 1/2 x 1-1/4" (Gr, 5) Hex Cap Screw
6186373 (1) °  Sheave 7701279 1) 1/2 x 5" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw

‘ 6227433 © (1) " Hub . 7701550 1) 5/8 x 3-1/2 (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
6227441 (1) Hub 7701568 @) 5/16 x 1-1/4 (Gr, 5) Hex Cap Screw
6364467 (OPV) Shim 7701899 (6) 3/8 x 2-1/2 (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
6410153 Q) Gear Box Drive Sheave (Includes Bushings) 7702319 ©2) M 10 - 35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6417174 Q) Knife Box Guard 7702343 ) 1/2 - 1-1/2 (Gr, 5) Hex Cap Screw
6422489 (OPV) Shim 0,3 mm 7702384 (&) M 12 - 30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6422497 (OPV) Shim 0,5 mm 7703267 (4) M 10 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6422505 (OPV) Shim 1 mm 7703465 (2) 1/4 x 1 (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
6422513 (OPV) Shim 2 mm 7703671 (1) . M 12 - 40 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

*6425581 (68] Packed and Sold By 10 Items 7747405 1) M 12 - 60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7027972 1) Rubber Cover Coupling 7749120 1) Connector Link
7030257 (1) O - Ring 7772593 2) M 10 - 60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
’ 7793433 1) Feed Roll Transmission
‘ ‘ PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS
* N° 6425581

(10} 1/4 x 1 Hox Cap Screw {Gr. 5) N° 7703465
(10} 1/4" Hex Lock Nut (Gr. 2) N° 704783

7701550,70413D
5/8 APW,L 703595,704023 .
2016525
soa73 703579,5/16L(2)
o, 2016808  g183420 M12:150C.H(C8).L(2) e 7701568.5/161.(2)
) /s/8APWILO N 6410153
\?\ 2022558 : 2020469 {
< 077016 2017374 %
2016897
4 858407
70;'1279.704031 / 4 7701188(8)
17ZL.APW 1/ZL APW(B) 2016491
7702349 (2) { ;
M10H(CB).L , APW,APWI2R 4 2016517
' 7772593(2) :
g M1DH(CB);L.AP¢2)‘

077040

063198~ 22-23

061598 (o c0s(2) /
6422497(4) S

OPV | 6422513 (4)
6422489(4)

7703465(2) % TYPE A R/C 60

7047822
' 704783 (21K

B/

70258914)
| 1720 APW(4)

7047814
\ 852202
7702343(2) 6227441

12H(C8).L.APWI{2) . 32-50CP(2) L\;ﬁﬁkf R/C60
o Ct;:mclor link

390r 43 Links

701235 (2)

1/2L.APW (2)
ohae
<

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 17



— UPPER FEED ROLLS

7703168 7704679 (2)
6376412
7088925

2015071

TYPE AR/C60
159 links S
1 Connector link 1

2017416 (2)
3/4P(2)

TYPE A R/C 60
047365

6251730

047365 1) Connector link of R/C 60
047373 1) Offset Link
077040 “) 1/4" - 28 x 45° Zerk N .
089235 %3] 1dler Sprocket 13 Tooth / 7700891 (4) e
701711 @) 5/8" x 2 - 1/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw : 7704646 8APW(4) - '
710228 ®) Bearing Cup / 2017812 /
713289 (8) Bearing Cone - '
744938 (W) Seal i
761635 (3) 1/4" x 1/8" Key
852418 a Snap Ring 710228 4)
2013969 4) Lift Link 713289 (4)
2013977 3) Plate
2014827 (3) Spacer 6224653 (2)
2014918 1) End Cap
2014991 (4) Pin 744938(2)
2015071 (1) Shield
2015139 Q) Right Swing Arm
2017416 2) Special Washer
2017804 (1) Left Strap
2017812 (1) Right Strap
2019602 (6) Movable Deflector Insert
2021673 (2) Rubber Flat
2021939 (1) Hub
2023604 (1) Washer
6224653 2) Housing
6251730 1) Sprocket 26 Tooth
6275895 1) Upper Rear Feed-Roll
6376412 1) Upper Feed-Roll Equaliger
6377220 (¢8] Left Bracket
6377238 (1) Right Bracket
6377279 1) Movable Deflector 2021673 (2)
6424162 (1) Left Bearing Mounting Plate
6424170 1) Right Bearing Mounting Plate
WK 6425573 ) Packed And Sold By 10 Items
6431253 (3) Center Lock Nut
6451744 (1) Left Swing Arm .
6451751 (1) Upper Front Feed-Roll
6467146 (2) Housing
7086002 (AR} Chain R/C 60 159 Links + 1 Connector Link
7088842 1) Sprocket 20 Tooth
7088925 1) Sprocket 17 Tooth
7700495 (6) M 10 - 25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700537 4) M 8 - 35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700560 2) M 10 - 35 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7700891 “4) M 8 - 30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
7702319 (12) M 10 - 35 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7703168 (2) M 10 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw
7703267 (6) M 10 - 25 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
7704646 (9) M 8 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7704679 (26) M 10 (C 8)Hex Lock Nut

page 18 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



710228 (4)

713289(4)
077040(2)
6467146(2)
‘ 7702319 7704679 10APW (3)

Xe
,/(@@ PN
744938(2) o/ﬁ;‘bf/\(\“”z“
\\

~ ~ 6377279
~ 0 > oS . 2019602(6)

:ﬂ/\
7700495: 7704679 (6)

Ny
/ 6275895 Qyw———_______ 7702319,7704679(3)
< / 2014991 (4) N 2 6451744
N\ 2013969 (4) . 78 089235
\ 5.32CPW) g A 7 /@
aa BN 6377220 e
/ 701771 A £ ™~

.
704155,5/8L
76424162
[0\ / 2013977(3)

744938 (3) 5/8P (OPV)/)"~_ -
2014827(3) ~
2021939
L2
2014918 Y &,{’:
e NN Llas
‘ '/77/o§9 i 2023604
} 7704679 (6) 6431258(3
: M8.35C, 7704646 % 7088842
| 761635 (3)
7700560, M10H (C8),L(2)
X
7N
/ %Q
@ 2017804
PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS
N° 6425573
(10) M8 - 35 Hex Cap Screw (C 6.8) N° 7702640
{100 M8 Hex Lock Nut (C8)  N° 7704646
|
|
‘

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 19



— LOWER FEED ROLL AND CUTTER

TYPE A R/C 60

&
& 047365
2,
\ 0w

33 Links

069419(2)

M10-30C-H;L (4)

2019586 (2)

6451769

7700495;M 10-H;L;APW(4)

page 20

// / é//f)r(%‘
7745755 Tungsten (6) /ﬂ:ﬁa‘o@ RN !

(6 Required for Set) 175-200 Ft. Lbs)) .
(4)
N\

>

SN

.

>

O
076851 (18) )

076117(18)

(6)2019560 (2)
707331;M10-H;L;APW(6)

l
<

763033(2

| .
704031(a) | .

1/2 APWK)

6371710 (2)
7711617(4)

703603;3/8 L(6)

702035;3/8 L 6)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




@
047365 (1) Connector Link of R/C 60 708149 (12)' 1/2" x 2-9/16" (Gr 5) Square Head Set Screw

047373 (1) Offset Link of R/C 60 708206 (12) 1/2" x 2" (Gr 5) Square Head Set Screw
069419 3) 3/8" x 1/2" (Gr 5) Socket Set Screw 712307 “) Spherical Bearing
074088 (18) 7/8" Hex Nut . 714121 ?) Bearing Assembly
076117 (18) 7/8" Lock Washer 714329 @) Bearing '
076851 (18) Flat Washer 751487 2) Line Clamp
- 077065 4) 1/8 Straight Zerk 761379 1) 5/16" x 5/16" x 1-3/4" Gib Key
' 702035 (6) 3/8" x 1-1/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw 761585 (1) 5/16" x 5/16" x 1-1/8" Key
703033 (2) 1/2" x 3-1/2" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw 761593 2) Special Gib Key
703603 (6) 3/8" x 1-1/2" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw 792226 “ 1/8 NPTF Street Elbow
703793 2) 5/8" x 1-3/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw 2015105 ) Lid Holddown
704031 “) 1/2" Hex Nut 2019552 2) Cover Plate
704056 -(36) 1/2" Hex Lock Nut 2019560 (2) Crescent
704080 8 7/16" Hex Nut 2019578 2) Grass Ring
. 704155 2) 5/8" Hex Nut 2019586 2) Grass Ring
| 705624 (1) 1/2" Plain Washer 2019719 1) Shield
| 707331 (6) M 10 - 30 (C 8.8) Plow Bolt 2021897 (1) Left Pivot Bracket
077065(4)

6388524

7746167 (4)

7751324 " 7700895 ;M10H;L (2)

7746472 (4)
792226(4)

7701212,704080,7/16L
6419485 S
LEFT SIDE SHOWN, RIGHT SIDE OPPOSITE

2021913 [¢))] Right Pivot Bracket
2022978 1) Grease Shield
2023356 ) Grease Line 21" Long
2023364 (2) Grease Line 21" x 1/2 Long
2023817 () Left Grass Knife |
2023885 (1) Right Grass Knife |
6224984 (1) Special Key
6371066 1) Knife Box
6371710 {2) Clamp
6372056 2) Retainer
6388524 ) Left Spider
6388532 1) Right Spider
6419485 (1) ) Anti'-w;apping Knife
6451264 1) Left Cylinder Mount
6451272 1) Right Cylinder Mount
6451728 (1) Lower Rear Feed-Roll
6451736 1) Scraper
6451769 1) Lower Front Feed -Roll
6458111 1) Center Spider
7086002 Q) Chain Type AR/C 60 159 Links + 1 Connector Link
7088917 1) Sprocket 12 Tooth
7088933 1) Sprocket 18 Tooth
7700495 (14) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
HARD FACED EDGE 71701212 (4) 7/16" x 2-1/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw
7703168 ) M 10-25 (C 8.8) Hex Socket Flat Countersunk
7704919 (2) 5/8" Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
7711617 “4) " Bearing Assembly
1745755 (6) Tungsten Knife (6 Required for Set)
7745896 (18) Knife Bolt )
7746167 4) Female Connector
7746472 4) Male Connector
7151324 (1) Cutter Shaft
7751845 7751845 (1) Cutter Bar
77728117 (&) 7/16" x 2" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 21



— FEED ROLL DRIVE TRANSMISSION ®
7744774
g 7085004
861245(2
R 7610302 069955(2) .
f(\ @ AN B, p
&Y 77 ™ 852319 774207
Q@~ 7742232
781 %163;27 - ( Py 7810237 :
8761%6 (2) 1 ' > N 801985 / @ 7810351
%% @ @ 7810369 | 7810344
@ ! R ‘ 7714199(2)
\ / 7810377 |
M16H; APWI(2) / g
- 801977 7610328
% 781031 ;@»
~ ' 7810336
7894603(3) / 2 X \\ 801969
7810427 ,Q \é\ ~ 7810443
7810294 (37 7810559 Y /o 7810229 .
| 7810625 7810518 / /
7810617 ' &
7810583(27 7810492 Q) 47810237
763938(3) 7810393 /‘3
7810633(2) Z é
801936 3 %
7810260 @
7810500
: 802041
7714207
7793433 1) Transmission Complete
7714215(2)
069855 2) M 6 x 6 Cone Point Hex Socket Set Screw 7810302 1) Shaft
077602 2) M 6 x 1,00 Straight Zerk 7810310 1) 15 Tooth Gear
763938 3) Dia 3 x 20 Roll Pin B : 7810328 ) Shaft
801936 3) Spacer 14,3 mm Ig . 7810336 48] Shaft
801951 ey Spacer 39 mm lg 7810344 Iy 12 Tooth Gear ‘
801969 ) Spacer 20,5 mm lg 7810351 1) 15 Tooth Gear
801977 Q) Spacer 10,9 mm Ig 7810369 1) Collar
801985 ) Spacer4,2 mm Ig 7810377 @ Retaining Ring
802041 1) Spacer 67,6 mm g 7810385 ) Index Shaft Assembly
802058 (1) Spacer 19,05 mm Ig 7810393 Q) 217 Tooth Gear
852319 (1) Retaining Ring 1810401 1) Shaft
861245 2) 6.35 x 6,35 x 29 Round End Key 7810419 (1) Housing Left
863720 (1) Dia 5 x 50 Roll Pin 7810427 1) Housing Right
876128 (2) Bushing 7810435 (1) Shifter Casting .
876136 2) Gasket 7810443 a) 18 Tooth Gear
7085004 (1) N* 60 Roller Chain ) 7810450 2) 14 Tooth Double Sprocket
7085012 (1) N* 60 Roller Chain 7810468 15} Shaft
7703077 20 M 10 x 30 (C8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7810476 (1) Collar
7714199 2) Needle Bearing 7810484 (1) 34 Tooth Double Sprocket
7714207 2) Needle Bearing 7810492 n Shaft
1714215 (6) Ball Bearing 7810500 Q) 19 Tooth Sprocket
7714223 4) Ball Bearing 7810518 2) Collar
7714314 @) Ball Bearing 7810526 @ Spacer 33,35 mm Ig
7744725 (1) O-Ring 7810534 ) Shaft
7744733 ) O-Ring 7810542 1) Shaft
7744741 n Seal 7810559 @) Spacer 55,6 mm lg
1144774 @ Seal 7810567 ) Spacer 77,6 mm Ig
7744782 (1) Gasket 7810575 1) M 16 - 110 Hex Cap Screw Special
7744808 1) Seal 7810583 @) 15 Tooth Idler Sprocket
7810187 1) 8 x 7 x 62 Key 7810591 48] Spacer 4,1 Thickness
7810211 2) 6 x 6 x 54 Key 7810617 2) Spacer 7,3 Thickness
7810229 (1) 6 x 6 x 32 Key 7810625 2) Idler Adjustment Plate
7810237 (2) 7 x 8 x 32 Key 7810633 (2) M 16 - 85 Hex Cap Screw Special
7810252 (OPV)  Special Washer 7810641 (OPV)  !'Special Washer
7810260 (6) Retaining Ring 7884497 (2) M 24 x 15 (C 8.8) P.1, 50 Hex Cap Screw
7810278 @) Sprocket 11 Tooth 1894603 (5) Plug Screw
7810286 ) Drive Cap 8720724 1) Breather Plug
7810294 @3) Dia 10 x 32 Dowel Pin

“page 22 ‘ HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




7810211
7810450

- \ 801936
; 7714314(2)
‘ 'h;@ / A /
S . /7810484 8720724
ﬂ’ 7 77
) - (Byaeer, EX 7703077¢20)
‘ ‘7085012 810377 5, . %

10ETLWI30)
7 N _
~e.
‘ 7810575

7
78104767
X
7810583(2
7810286

7810591 (&
7810617
7810260
7810625
7810518

7744808
7810526 /
7810450 / 7810468
77191.%15(2 2 5
7810260(2)
s /

7884497 (2)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 23



— MAIN DRIVE GEAR BOX

7810765(3)

77446830 PV(0,1)
77446910PV(0,2)
77447170PV(05))

7712805, AN

7810773(3)
7810708

W
7702459(24) g /
87428

87611

7810666
7810740(2)

175338 1) Gear Box Assembly

713420 (2) Cone

713446 (2) Cup

874289 (1) Lock Nut

876110 1) Washer

7702459 (24) M 10 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Socket Head Cap Screw

12797 1) Bearing

7712805 1) Bearing

1144667 1) Seal

1 7744675 (1) Seal

1744683 (OPV) Gasket (0,1 mm)
7744 691 (OPV) Gasket (0,2 mm)
714417 (OPV) Gasket (0, 5 mm)

44667
781771

7811805

713446(2)
713420(2)

7764675

7810666 1) Gear20 T
7810708 (1) Cap
7810732 (1) Housing
7810740 (2) Tapered Key
7810765 (3) Plug
7810773 (3) Gasket
7810781 (1) Plug
1811771 (1) Cap
7811789 Q) Shaft
7811797 (1) 20 T Gear With Shaft
7811805 1) Long Hub
1825144 1) Breather Plug
page 24 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

‘e



052167

707208

707216

135407

772004

844316

2014124
2014462
2014470
2014488
2014533
2014561
2014587
2014595
2014603
2014710
2014736
2015006
2022457
6423735
7700537
7745862

(OPV)
(2)

-(2)

(2)
4)
2)
(2)
1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
1)
(1)
)
)
1)
1)
@)
1)
)
3)
(1)

USE HESSTON

Whasher

M 12 - 35 Plow Bolt
M 12 - 40 Plow Bolt |
Seal

5/16 x 3/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw
Shim (OPV)

Rail Bar

Tube

Tube

Sharpener End

Nylon Lock

Slug Shim

Knife Sharpener End
Mounting

Ratchet

Box Lid Door
Adjustment Rod
Sleeve

Shield

Knife Box Lid

M 8 - 20 Round Head Square Neck Bolt

Stone

— KNIFE BOX LID & SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

| 2014603

‘/ 7745862

@/ 2014462

€> 2014470

N 735407 (2)

201 5006
2014561

2014595 2014553

r\,

844316 (2) OPV

2014488

@§T>ﬂ

2014587 D'°3r75"““\a

2022457

W/ 772004 (4)

707216 (2)

6423735

“SPECIALIZED PARTS"” TO KEEP WARRANTY VALID

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 25



— BLOWER - , ®

/7700370, 8L(3)
N
7704372(3)
o /
(N

seteen 840389(2)
\ 6419156\:HPC(2) —
14
20pr ------
6379945 i .
7700453(3) 6618883 .
1OLHB) PR :
7702335(3) 71397
6379952 [ 12L,APW(3)
omea 5-40CP(2)

- i - 77023 °°°6 2016562
I 12APWL msx []/
. > (&

,E_ 077479 .
> );/ 3/4LD76070/]/

20162022) =
\ 641897 (0,Smm) |
. 6418982 (1mm) L
(SO 6419105 (1,5rm) | OPV
1 6419113 (2mm) | L
< A 6419121(2,5mm) o | (6418933 (0Smm) d
6419139 (3'mm) / 6418941(0;8mm) OPV|
6418958(1mm}

, ™ getavss
N 2014843 641914 A
. Mo 3oc APW, \
/N @ !
APw L, H(2)
2014298 .
\y 77030022) N
\ 10APWLHC2 A J
2014322 -
2016194(2) , \%
// et

-

M10-25C,L/,H(2/)
* MI0-40G,L H41

ﬁoaowm
OAPWL HI2)

'/ 201‘504(2)

6451777

6377592(4)

\ 2014769

6422398

page 26 ' HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



026401
026781
044735
061598
074070
074286
076539
077040
077438
0774179
704841
705921
710681
710699
713974
772244
774281
6.3-45CP 840371
840389
~(/,/ 854695
2014058
2014066
774264 2014074
) . 2014264
076539(2) 2014298
7088958 2014322
2014330
2014504
2014769
2014843
2016194
2016202

044735(2) 2016582
@ ~. @ 7106812) 2016723
' N 710699(2) 2024578

MI6HK) ~ 6366157
6412381 ] 6366165

16 APWI(2) 6377592

: 6379945

\ 6379952

; \6366157 6400006
6366163 6408611

6408637
6408611 6412381
6418875
6418883
6418891
6418917
6418925
6418933
6418941
6418958
6418966
6418974
6418982
6419105
6419113
6419121
6419139
6419147
6419154
6421762
6422398
6451777
7088958
7700370
7700453
7700701
7702335
7703002
7703010
04372

2014058

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

(8)
8)
2)
1)
1)
1)
(2)
(1)
Q)
1)
1)
(1)

(2)
1)
[¢8)
1)
2)
(2)
1)
1)
1)

Q)

)
(1)
[49]
(68]
(2)
(48]
1)
2)
(2)
(1)
2)
)
1)
1)
@)
(1)
(1)
1)
4)
(1)
1)
(1)

NN

w
e}
@
(OPV)
(OPV)
(OPV)
a
(©PV)
(OPV)
(OPV)
(OPV)
(OPV)
(OPV)
oy
ey
M
)
o)
@
)
®
®
®)
@
@
@)

Wheel Nut

5/8 x 1-1/2" NF Wheel Bolt
Seal

5/16 x 1" Woodruff Key

3/4" Hex Nut

3/4" - 16 Hex Nut

1" Flat Washer

1/4" - 28 x 45° Zerk

M 8 x 45° Long Zerk

M 8 Long Straight Zerk

1" Center Lock Nut

42 Average Plain Washer
Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup |

Male Rod End

3/4" x 5-1/4" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
1" Slotted Hex Nut

Bushing

Bushing

Sheave

Blower Shaft

Bracket

Angle

Bearing Plate (Without Bearings)
Lid

Bracket

Bracket

Side

Wrapper

Frame

Rod

Tightener

Cylinder Pin

Plate

3/8 x 3/8 x 2" Key

Shim

Shim

Paddle

Blower Wiper

Shim

Spout Tum Push Link

Shim

Angle

M 16 Stud Bolt

Push Arm

Vertical Spout Extension

Cover

Plate

1/2 Plate

Shim 0, 5 mm

Shim 0,8 mm

Shim 1 mm

Support

Shim 0, 5 mm

Shim 1 mm

Shim 1,5 mm

Shim 2 mm

Shim 2, 5 mm

Shim 3 mm

Outlet

Pin

Blower Side

Side

Rotor

Taper Lock Bushing

M 8 - 80 Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
M 10 - 30 Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt
M 10 - 30 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 12 - 55 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
M 10 - 130 Full Thread Hex Cap Screw
M 10 - 190 Full Thread Hex Cap Screw
M 8 Wing Nut

page 27



%M, Pheeo, oMol TyP/E G P32 ‘/M('LM}) W MA5O .

/@/ Cdomcts & Eac BR2 IF F9
ENGINE ACCESSORIES ®

ol rgan J /‘71“""1 |
,@p&mﬂu - 8326585 . ‘
7725179 .

&/ Gow sz 5'%‘ - % 2}4 2 O' HC(50-70)(4)

7725161

797001

7703242; MI0H; L (4)

\ :‘..
/ YA

(.

P
TR Voo
NN el 1 o
R A
. o i
oo u
3 Tl e
7074677 s
7725419 .
020851 l 7024946(2)
See Page31 | /
2022564/6;%%@* : 79773Bor797720
6183420 &

797704

840371(2)
052068(2 @
8 .

713552(2)--@‘3

AL
\2016814

7725070(2)
6408041(2)
HC(12-20) @ '

7044233(2)

2023216

)

P-'\

6424014

2022556 gHCO-162
704023/

6408066

7044225(2)

N
\MBH;L(O

page 28 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



043752 ) Fiat Engine Model OMCP 3-1
052068 @) Snap Ring )
077087 (1) 1/4"-28 x 90" Zerk
077412 (1) M 8 Short Straight Zerk
704023, 1) 3/8 Hex Nut
13552 2) Bearing
772871 (1) 3/8" x 2" Hex Cap Screw
775080 (1) Anderton n° 3 SAE Clutch Assembly
791061 2) Swivelling Insert
791368 ) Plug
791418 1) Seal
797001 1) Pipe Clamp
804039 (1) Bearing
840371 2) Bushing
854703 1) 8 Groove Sheave
857110 (1) Main Drive Belt
1144732 1) Exhaust Crossover Pipe
2016814 1) Hub
2016830 (1) Special Idler Bolt
2016889 (48] Taper Key
2017283 1) Flat Idler (With Bearing and §nap Rings)
2022556 (1) Spring Tension Bolt
2022564 1) Spring Plug
2023216 (1) Spring Insert
2023919 1) Spring (Include Plugs)
183420 © (1) Spring Plug
6407696 ) Left Rear Engine Steady

6407746 1) Right Rear Engine Steady
6407761 1) Belt Tightener Swing Arm (Assembly)
6407829 1) 1dler Pin

791418 -

791368 —»@

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

6407852 1)

6407969 1)
6408041 (2)
6408066 Q)
6416846 (1)
64231792 @)
6424014 1)
7024946 2)
7044159 1)
7044225 (2)
7044233 (2)
7044241 ?)
7074677 1)
7074925 1)

7703051 (8)
03077 (4)
7703242 (5)
7103739 (@)
7703861 (2)
7725070 (2)
7725088 (1)
7725161 (1)
7725179 (1)
7725019 (1)
7125435 (1)
7725898 (1)
7725914 (1)

7749302 I8
12197 @)
8020851 @)

M4 x 30 C(3)

6416846

7044159

Clutch Lever

Bracket Fuel Tank

Fuel Tank Strap

Hose Clamp

Gauge

Engine Steady

Fuel Tank Assembly

Hose Clamp

Seal

Seal -

Fuel Tank Foam

Fuel Tank Foam

Radiator Hose

Hose

M 10 - 40 pas1.25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 10 - 30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 10 - 45 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 20 - 50(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 16 - 50 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
Hose

Hose

Muffler

Hose

Elbow x 90"

Gasket, Exhaust Pipe

Fuel Cap

Filter

Chain

M 8 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
Air Cleaner Assembly

7725914

page 29



— POWER TAKE OFF CLUTCH

761759 (2) 813329 (6)’

813337 (6)*» [\@
813386. N

8L
813295 772855 (2)

0 a
p/ ' 813303 a13402
513311

@

761 767—4

61339
813451

813436

813444 French

775080 ) Power Take Off Clutch Complete

077396 (1) 1/8" B.S.P, Grease Zerk 813428
077404 (1) 1/4" B.S.P. Grease Zerk 813436
077537 1) 90" D-1/4" B.S.P. Zerk 813444
077545 2) 90" D-1/4" B.S,F, Zerk 813451
761759 ) 1/4" x1/4" x 1" 1/2 Key 813469
761767 1) 1/2" x 5/158" x2" 1 /2 Key 813477
772855 {2) 3/8" B.S.W, x1"1/2 Hex Cap screw 813485
772863 (2) 1/4” V.S.W, x 1/2" Hex Cap Screw 813493
813295 (1) Shaft, Clutch ’ 813501
813303 (1) Yoke, Clutch 813519
813311 (1) Shim Bearing 813527
813329 (6) Rin - Link 813535
813337 (6) Link - Lever 813543
813345 (6) Bushing Link 813568
813352 (18) Retaining Ring 813584
13360 ) Pin - Link 813618
813378 (6) Link - Lever 813626
813386 (1) Sliding Sleeve 813634
813394 (1) Retaining Ring 813642
813402 (1) Bearing 813774
813410 1) Retaining Ring 815191

~
813527(3) J

813501

/

/

813477

f@

/ 813543

813584(3)

B

i
9
[

|
-

(1) Collar Trow Out Bearing
(¢3] Clutch Housing

(08} Cover Plate (French)

(1) Clutch Shaft

(1) Clutch Plate

2) Bearing Cone

(1) Plate Lock

(1) Wrench - Hex

(1) Ring

3) Spring

(3) Link - Spring

1) Ring Adjusting

(1) Bolt Adjusting Ring Retainer
1) Plate Flotation Pressure
) Spring Retumn

1) Drive Plate Set

(3) Stud Pressure Plate

1) Back Plate and Hub Asm
(1) Retaining Ring

) Plug Hex Head 1/4" B.S. P Pipe
(1) Driving Ring

page 30

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



- @r— U-JOINT ASSEMBLY

775387 (1) U-Joint Assembly Glaenzer
. 7815368 (2) Journal Repair Kit
7815376 (2) Flanged Yoke

7074859 (1) Hydraulic Oil Filter Cumplete
046409 (1) Square Head Plug

7825136 (1) Element

preeensy

8020851

7825060
8721219

8721219

AIR CLEANER —]

1)

(6]
1)

Afir Cleaner Assembly Complete

Afr Cleaner Cartridge, P12 ~ 0022
Air Cleaner Cartridge, P11 - 9778

782506

7615368

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 31



— MAIN DRIVE HYDRAULICS ®
. 6411680 .
T
”/’ '/(’ |
-7 e |
ard ¢ }\
Yy "M8-25STHMS H;L
-7 A’,/ | \\I\\ '\\J .
7 | h \'\<f/
| /\\ ) :b ‘ /'\,\
1 N7\ e M8-20CiH APW, L(2)
’//'\\\\\ \:'\\" | (\’y:// :
AN A
A A
,’;’/ g //'1 g .
.- - I P
///, l g
' //
\
7074727 —
1
7742265
7742208
746 511
7046717(2) —— >
7074735 ——
704 0041 ——
775494 -
249 791426(31—>@ o
M8-25C AWW L(2) d
7044258(2) I ' o
6411615(2)% < 7040058(4)
2
7044266(2) -7 :
7703952,10AWW;L(2) 6411664 5
AN e
6411631 ——>, - :.

NH;AWW;AWW;L;HQ) ’
M8H;AWW;L(2) 846873(4)

’

page 32 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



072769 (16)
738450 @)
746511 1)
75692 e
775684 s
See page3l 775387 775494 %))
775684 1)
772822;10L(4) @
6420855 \ _ @
\ \~
3,2-50CP\\ AR : 773325 M10H, L&)
N Pa———772939(6)
s, 072769;3/8L016) /770196.“2’
0 & 770200 N |
o Se MUHAWWLE) T
® A 7742133
See page 34
M6-25C;H;L(2)
~& N .
"&/.\— 6446371
738450(4)

3/8" x 1-1/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw
O-Ring

1/2" Tee

M 10 - 25 (Cl 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 10 - 35 Pas 1.25 (C1 8, 8) Hex Socket Set Screw

M 10 - 60 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
U-Joint Complete

Hydraulic Oil Reservoir

Bushing

7074735
175692 (1) Tapered Sleeve
791053 1) Close Nipple
791103 3 7/8" - 14 UNF 2 B Adapter
791111 (1) 7/8" - 14 UNF 2 B Pivoting Adapter
7074891 791426 3) Hex Plug
846717 ) 7/8" 14 UNF 2 B Adapter
846881(2) 846873 (8) Flange Coupling Half
816881 (2) 1" Briggs Male Adapter
6411599 1) Adapter
7074859 6411607 1) Gauge
See page 31 6111615 2) Hydraulic Oil Reservoir Strap
6411631 (1) Front Support Tab
6111664 (1) Rear Support Tab
6411680 1) Hose Support
6420855 (1) Engine Adapter Plate
6446371 (1) Shift Arm
7030653 (€] O-Ring
7040041 (1) Copper Joint
7040058 4) Copper Joint
7044258 {2) Liner
TOH266 (2) Liner
T046717 2) 1/2" Briggs Adapter
7742144 7074685 1) Dia 25,4 x 430 mm lg Hydraulic Hose

7074693 (69} Dia 25,4 x 1150 mm Ilg Hydraulic Hose

. see pagels 7074701 (1) Dia 19 x 1200 mm lg Hydraulic Hose
7074727 1) Dia 19 x 1000 mm lg Hydraulic Hose

7030653(4) 7074735 (2) Dia 19 x 700 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
7074859 (1) Hydraulic Filter
7074891 (1) Dia 25,4 x 910 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
7074917 (1) Dia 25,4 x 1495 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
7701964 2) 1/4" x 2-1/2" (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

- 7702400 ) M 14 - 40 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7703952 2) M 10 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
7742133 {1) Sunstrand Pump
7742141 [§))] Sunstrand Motor
7742208 ) Breather
7742265 (1) By Pass Valve
°
R

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 33



— HYDRAULIC PUMP AND REPAIR KIT

7032899

7032923(2)

7032915

7032949

7032931 (3)

%\

7742133 1) Pump Complete (Sundstrand 22 - 2052)
7072960 Q) Pump Complete (Sundstrand 22 - 2052) REBUILT
761403 (1) Woodruff Key
7032857 (1) Seal Kit - Main Shaft
7032865 1) O - Ring Kit - Main Shaft
7032873 (1) Kit - Control Valve
I 032881 Ry Control Handle
7032899 (1) Kit - Charge Pump
7032915 1) Gasket - Charge Pump
7032923 @) Check Valve Assembly
7032931 (3) O - Ring
7032949 1) Gasket - Control Valve
7704224 (1) Spotted Hex Jam Nut

7032873

3,2-50CP

7704224

761403

7032857

|-— FLOW DIVIDER ———

This section

reprosonts

A,B,and C
Views

Fv 4120
NPTF

7075581 ) Flow Divider Complete (Webster FV 4120 NPTF)
7130476 (68} Cylinder

7730484 (1) Spring

7730492 (1)  Plug . )
7730500 (1) Seal

7130518 (1) Valve Seat . 7730575
7730626 (1) Valve

1130534 1) Spring 7730484
7730542 (1) Regulating Screw
1130559 1) Valve Cap
7730567 (1) Plug

7730575 (1)  Body Flow Divider 7730476

7730500

7730492

{/

7730518
7730526

7730534

7730542

¥

7730559 |

page 34

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



/A
‘ 7032501 / ' Q
| 7032477

— STEERING AND SPOUT CONTROL CYLINDER ]

7742257 (1) Cylinder Complete (Lantex 324-01)
7032451 (1) Barrel

7032469 (1) Rod

7032477 (1) Gland

7032485 (1) Piston

7032493 (1) Lock Nut

7032501 (1) Lock Wire

/ A= 7032519 (1) Seal Kit (items marked with asterisk *)
) //
7032451 Z ('8). V7,

7032485

7032469

) e
7032584
| Vs Y

HEADER LIFT CYLINDER -

7742240 (1) Cylinder Complete (Lantex 329-01)
' 7032527 (1) Barre!
7032535 (1) Rod
,@ 7032543 (1) Gland
= 7032550 (1) Piston
7032568 (1) Rod Clevis
Q) \ 7032576 (1) Gland Collar
7032584 (1) Lock Nut
™ 7032592 (1) Seal Kit (items marked with asterisk *)
Te 7038789. (2)  Pin
/ \ -
e &
7032527 / C{%} /

7032550
Y 7038789 (2)
7032543 /s/ .

7032576
| !
7032535 /* Q

7032568

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 35



— HYDRAULICS ®

751693 —————m (}4——751701

8843286
See Page

' !
M6-50C;H;L;APW) !

M1060.C ;H;L; APW (3)
4 '/ 4", -
: [

7074743
7742232,SeePage 38 .

6423164

701086;1/2L

P ~MB-30C;H;L(2) .

Ny

W .

842623 2017242(2) PR
o R
842823 L7
._( :
> 846865(2)
-
L
[} 13
b
' |
1 1
1 ]
I t
o
i 1
o,
] v
1
7742125 S N WRE LT
S ST (ﬁ:‘v' -
7742117 - A
846774(2) R
’r\ ’)IL’I ’//
846857(6)

7742257(3)

page 36 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



N
[ s
s
[ R Ss
) - AN
<
i ~
~
3 ,—~:\\ I'I\‘
4
I DN r
i 4 . '
! 1 N ~ lI

!

|

I

1

! N ~ ART
]

t H
' "
.

£

RS, = = ==

-

i ' -
: ‘.":' n.:’::‘\\
[ % ~ » CYRIO]
' N A TR
: PR AN #«—7039795 R
PR [ LY AT Vs
N ' PRAAN vt N .
RN A R R ﬁ\ 6411857 .
- - c L \ 7702442 “BLC2)
LA - NN
9PN SN HC (25-45)(4)
RS P ) 1,7
< L e N r0mrse
P 074750
~Z \\(\\ ',"\,‘l ‘| |
Sso < S - ]
S SO o || '
o . ~ 3 ]
.. So |
N
-~ 1 oA
~ o 7 ,24’1
7 .22
RO I
P f’¢ i ' |
. L7 Y
e 2% ~
- d % z L4 ‘
YL e
PP P
-7 2% -
e P -7
PR Pid
7 P
4 .
2 e
-
-
L
042598 2) 3/8" NPTF (M) x 3/8" NPTF (M) x 863, 5 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
042952 ) 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1092 mm lIg Hydraulic Hose
046102 (1) 3/8" NPTF (M) x 3/8" NPTF (F) x 90" Street Elbow
046227 1) 3/8" NPTF (M) x 3/8" NPTF (F) Bushing Reducer
046235 Q) 1/2" NPTF (M) x 3/8" NPTF (F) Bushing Reducer
046243 @) 1/2" NPTF (M) x 1/4 NPTF (F) Bushing Reducer 7046659 1) 3/4" Female Cross (F) x 90" Swivel Adapter
046250 2) 3/4 NPTF (M) x 3/8 NPTF (F) Bushing Reducer 7046725 1) Adapter
701086 1) 1/2" x 1" (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7046733 (2) 9/16" UNF (M) x 3/8" NPSM (F) x 45" Swivel O-Ring
742593 (1) 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1/4" NPTF (M) x 762 mm lg Hydraulic Hose 7046741 (2) 9/16" UNF (M) x 1/4" NPSM (F) x 45" Swivel O-Ring
746230 ) 3/4" NPTF (M) x 1/2 NPTF (F) Bushing Reducer 7074743 (1) Dia, 25,4 x 1100 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
746271 (1) 3/4" NPTF Close Nipple 7074750 1) Dia, 25,4 x 850 mm lIg Hydraulic Hose
746669 2) 3/8" NPTF (M) x 3/8" NPSM (F) x 90" Swivel Adaptor 7074176 1) Dia, 9,53 x 280 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
751693 (1) Steering Wheel 7074883 (1) Pump
751701 1) Steering Wheel Cover 7075005 (1) 1/2" NPTF (M) x 12" Gaz x 2550 mm lg Hydraulic Hose
712350 ) 5/16 x 5/8”(Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw 7075591 1) Flow Divider
775288 () Hose Clamp 7702426 2) M 6 - 22 (C 8.8) Socket Head Cap Screw
791160 (1) Lift Flange 7702442 (2) M 8 - 30 (C 8.8) Socket Head Cap Screw
791194 ) Silencer 7742083 1) 1/4” NPTF (M) x 1/4" NPTF (M) x 534 mm lg Hydraulic Hose
842823 2) 1/4” NPTF (M) x 1/4" NPTF x 3810 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose 7742117 1) 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1/4" NPTF (M) x 165 mm lg Hydraulic Hose
846774 ) 1/4" NPTF Tee 7742125 1) 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1/4" NPTF (M) x 368 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
846840 1) 1/2" NPTF (M) x 1/2" NPSM (F) Swivel 90° Elbow 7742232 1) Control Valve
846857 (8) 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1/4 NPSM (F) x 90° Swivel Adaprer 7142240 1) Header Lift Cylinder
846865 - (2) 1/4" NPTF (M) x 1/4 NPSM (F) x 45" Swivel Adapter 7742257 (3) Hydraulic Cylinder
2017242 2) Hose Clamp 7746118 2) Hose Plug
6411557 Q) Intake Flange 7746274 1) 3/4" NPTF (M) x Dia. 25,4 Male Brass Insert
6411573 ) Reducer With Orifice 7746605 (1) Adapter
6411581 1) Hose Clamp 7771389 4) M 6 - 40 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6423164 (68} Hose Clamp 7842388 1) 1/2" NPTF (M) x 1/2 NPTF (M) x 432 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
7039795 (1) . Seal 7842396 (1) 3/8 NPTF (M) x 3/8 NPTF (M) x 3175 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
7040033 1) Seal 8843286 1) Hydraulic Steering Valve
S
HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 37



—— CONTROL VALVE (TWO SPOOL)

735522
/

735530

/ 735548
735555

736850

736959
736942 ~~

\\J 7033384

7742232 (1) Control Valve Complete (Gresen SP-R3-4(HP))
2000 PS.I.

734566 (2) Spring Assembly Bolt

735522 () Detent Cap

735530 (1) Detent Cap Washer

735548 (1) Detent Spring

735555 (1) Detent Pin

736769 (1) Stop Collar

736777 (2) Stop Disc

736785 (1) Centering Spring

736793 (2) Stop Disc Snap Ring

736801 (1) Relief Spring

736819 (1) Relief Body Gasket

736827 (1} Relief Body

736835 (n Adjusting Screw

736843 (1) Adjusting Screw O-Ring

736850  (4) Spool Seal

736868 (1) Adjusting Screw Jam Nut

736876 (1) Acorn Cap

736884 (2) Rubber Bonnet

736892 (1) Check Plug O-Ring

736918 (1) Stop Washer

736934 (2) Center Spring Lock Washer

736942 (1) Relief Valve Seat O-Ring

736959  (2) Check Poppet

736967 (1) Check Plug .

7032048 (1) Detent End Cap Retainer Spring

7032055 (1) Detent Spool Adapter

7033350 (1) Retief Ball

7033368 (1) Spring Guide

7033376 (1) Spacer Washer

7033384 (1) Relief Valve Seal

736850

736892
736959

736967/ / /

s A

7033376
736819
736827/

736843
736835

736868
736876

page 38

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



— STEERING VALVE ]

8843286 (1) Steering Valve Complete (GEMMER N° H 3100029)
7034531 (£} Rotor Set

7034572 (1) Commutator Assembly

7034663 (1} Wheel Nut

8044547 [43] Shaft Seal Kit ( Items marked with asterisk %)

7034572

‘\@ /*
,

7034663/

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 39



— BRAKE AND THROTTLE CONTROL

/827360

~— 6410864
61.23677 B s—2016533
5410492—/ . @
&5 28ch)
M8-25CH, APW,APW,L(3)— / 2014512 753912_/
77 4 / \
| g
2020204 — L M1OH,APW, L(2) ™
‘ 76|3136(4)\ 5 - @
e
2019583(4)/| /2'5 14CP&) /

M10-30C;H;APW,L (2)
2016319(2) \

/ \? 2016327
069286(‘-) 061077(2)
. : / O
CNAN

6411060 703426
< |
6410781 6410823 \
_\ ) 6~'>1078
< / ’ o
766535(3)

077016(2)/*’

M6-25C

7704422 / —«—5-28CP(2)
6410807 >\‘

2014512

7020548

MB-45C;H,L2)

-6410617

page 40 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

7027956(2)
827360 .
6410765(2)—> \/ M10-
IS 2020030 —M10-30€ ;APW, L
M10-60SNB;H;H; APW & 2016533
} /’ 2016350 M10-50 SNB;H;H,APW -
758912



061077
069286
074716
077016
705426
758912
763136
766535
766931
827360
2014512
2016319
2016327
2016350
2016533
2016640
2019883
2020030
2020204
6410492
6410617
6410724
6410740
6410757
6410765
6410781
6410807
6410823
6410831
6410864
6411003
: 6411011
A : 6411029

- - 6411052
\ . 6411060
6411078

M8-25 C ;7704430 6421788

o7 6423677
e 7020548
o 7024706
7024714
7025968
7027956

¢ 1700701
~ S 71703911
0oL 770022
1 7704430
5% 7775083

6410831

76 6931‘\ 7704430
)

i
3

&

Ce, ﬁ./—6410757
‘ <z & 770391, APW;L
> 6610740

2 a—— 6410724
M6-16C ;H; APW:L (2)

g, 7024706

“
4
\
®

I SR E T

RNy
Won

|

/

7y

bmme e o

.
W
/

PR .

kd
“ /,
'y

| SO

A

.

Y s /-

),
——

st

w

fomemmma
| SO

3,
B

W
)

6411029(2)

L
N
(Y
’
<

N
A \
\
N
5 s
o, T
AV
N
Y

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

@

)
)
(8)
1
2)
@)
(3)
1)
(2)
)
(2)
1)
Q)
(2)
1)
“)
(1)
(1)
)
Q)
1)
(1)
)
2)
1)
@)
1)
1)

1/4" x1/4" x 1-1/4" Key
1/4" x 1/4" (Gr. 5) Hex Socket Set Screw
1/2" NF Hex Jam Nut

1/4" - 28 Straight Zerk

M 24 Average Wrought Washer
Spring

1/4" x 1° Clevis Pin

Clevis With Pin

Clevis with Pin

Grip

Bracke Pedal Pivot Pin
Linkage Arm

Linkage Arm

Mounting Control Lever
Friction Disc

Shaft

Link

Spout Deflector Control Lever
Rocker Pedal, Hydraulic
Platform

Center Console

Clamp

Shim Center Console

Support

Brake Pade

Brake Pedal Right

Brake Pedal Left

Small Tongue

Throttle Control Rod

Grip

Spacer

Spacer

Lower Brake Rod

Pin

Brake Rod Right

Brake Rod Left

Pedal, Hydraulic

Idler

Brake Lever

Brake Cable

Cable Clamp

Cable Clamp

Pedal Cover

M 10 - 30 (C 8,8) Carriage Bolt
M 10 - 30 Pas 1,25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 6 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

M 8 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut
7/16" NF Hex Jam Nut

page 41



— RADIATOR AND HOOD SUPPORT

772996 2) M 12 - 175 Cap Screw

815167 (8) Cupel

858951 @) Spring

1150002 1) Hood Support

6410344 1) Radiator Screen

6410401 (1) Upper Rear Beam

6410419 (1) Lower Rear Beam

6410435 (1) Rear Screen

6410443 (1) Lower Rear Screen

6410450 2) Screen Bracket

6410468 1) Registration

6410484 1) Handle

7044076 1) Foam

7044 084 2) Foam

7044100 2) Foam

7044118 2) Foam

7044126 2) Foam

7044134 (1) Foam

7044142 {1) Foam

7704380 @) M 10 Wing Nut

7704679 2) M 10 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

7704695 2) M 12 (C 8) Hex Lock Nut

7725492 1) Radiator

7727258 {4) Rubber Washer

7729999 2) Rear Bumper Block

17771892 (8) M 8 - 20 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
70441262 1772163 (2) M 6 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7772197 (8) M 8 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7772593 “4) M 10 - 60 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw

7172601 ) M 10 - 80 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

7725492\ 77721783 2) M 10 - 50 ( C 8.8) Full Thread Hex Cap Screw
[~ 7044118 2)
\j 858951(2)
7704679
6410401

772996(2)

7727258(4)

815167(8)

7704695(2)

7772197(6) \

MBHI(CB).L.APW
7771892(4)
BL.APW&)
6410443
M —— am— —

page 42 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



7044142

7044084
7044076

7772163Q)
8L.APWI(2)

6410484

7704380(2)

6410344

77726012

7044100(2)

7772783(2)
M10H(C8),L APW(2)

7772197(2)
MBH(C8),L,APW(2)

< . 1150002
7771892(4) -

M8H(C8),L
APWAPW (4) -

6410468

7772593(4)
8L.APWI(4)

7729999(2)

6410435

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 43



058651(2)

264426 (4)
662279 \
704130 (6) \ /

2)
702282 ( \1\
7772320 — .

s
6,3-50CP(2J;35K
2017861

7703861,16L H(6)

827014 (2)»N 2017218

6412084

)

770049510H,L;APW(2)-5S)
2019768

4
Lo d
2

St

M10-25C;H;L; APWI(3)

ha

[P AR

6411896 :
Mé:20C;L

).\
N '07,,133 5-25cp-—>'{,,,/ :
1., L\ 12APWT s

A .
o .L—-———-——L.-t-—

I
Iy

. S
lren b o <a/~;‘4~ !
"\ Pyd e

A

-

page 44 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

— CONTROLS, LINKAGE AND MISCELLANEOUS o



M6-16 C;H,L,APW

775262

7725153

6411946

5-28CP(2) 517

798702(2)—»— -

:——' 7725062(2)

. 63-36CPIS
<_M1;H,- L

e io7.7o16

7701568 "
704619(2?‘ 7701717 ;704619(2)

.
6412118 -
N\ i
N : /,‘
. -
- -
~
~. -~
058651 (2) Header Tension Spring . - .
. 074138 M 1/2" UNF Nut
077016 ) 1/4" 28 Straight Zerk
077065 2) 1/8" Straight Zerk
264424 4) Spring Plug
702282 @) 5/8" x 11" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw 79178
704130 (8) 5/8" Hex Nut
704619 ) 5/16" Hex Lock Nut
704635 2) 3/8" Hex Lock Nut
704668 2) 1/4" NF Hex Nut
. 705517 (2) 1/4" washer
775262 (1) Hose Clamp
791178 (1) Tach Sender
798702 (3) Knob
827014 (2) Grip
858175 (6] Spring
866038 1) Fork
20167156 (1) Shift Rod
2016855 (1) Fabric Disc
2017192 (1) Feed Roll Arm
2017218 1) Support Lug \\ .
2017861 1) Pin e
2019768 1) Feed Transmission Shaft Bracket
2023265 (1) Brace
6387658 (1) Header Lift Shaft 7700495 2) M 10 - 25 (C 8.8) Special Carriage Bolt
6411847 (1) Stub Bolt 7701055 2) 3/8x1 -3/4 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6411854 (1) Pin 7701568 2) 5/16x1 - 1/4" (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6411888 4) Linkage Strap 7701659 2) 5/8x2 -1/2" (Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
6411896 1y - Flat Washer 770171117 @) 5/16 x 1-1/2" (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6411946 1) Clutch Lever 7703861 (6) M 16-50 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw
6412001 ) Control Rod And Disc 7704422 (1) M 6 Hex Lock Nut
6412084 1) Feed Roll Transmission Shaft Bracket 7704885 (1) M 20 Hex Lock Nut
6412118 1) Gear Shift Linkage 7725062 2) Tie Rod End
642274 1), Spring Lift Barre 7725153 « (1) Control Cable
6423818 1) Control Handle 7741796 2) Control Cable Ball Joint
6423834 2) Shift Rod 7772320 1) M 20 - 60 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
.
HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 45



— PLATFORM AND HOOD ASSEMBLY — @

M10-30C; H;L ; APW,APWI(2)

M10-35C; H; L; APW; APWI(2) .
g 2
P
\
|
|
|

2019891 —————»>
M10-3oc;H,-L—¢,{\
M10-30C;H; L APW,APW,APW 7

776252

s
e g ~

N 6356877)\,}(/ .

- f"’ N

-
d T *
-
PR
L
-
.

-
-

’

’,
N o? -
o} ok

6411227
N

W M10-25C;L; APW(2)

#4,5HPC

“~.

rd

12-45C;HL,APWO

M8-25C;L;APW.APW(4)

»
v
~ .

223 ;
416C ;H; L8 6411425
M8-20C;L

641146746(2)
065821 2) Hinge Joint
715205 (1) Hood Catch
776252 (1) Seat Assembly
1140243 1) Latch
201687 2) Seat Tie - Down Bracket
2019891 Q) Fender Support Bracket
2020147 (1) Hand Rail
6356877 (1) Webbing
6411086 1) Half Rear Hood
6411110 3) Hinge Joint
6411185 1) Half Rear Hood °
6411201 1) Fender
6411227 ) Right Hand Rail
6411268 1) Hood
6411300 1) Hood
6411342 (1) Battery Box
6411391 1) Battery Box Lid
6411417 (1) Angle
6411425 1) Left Hand Rail
6411474 2) Light Bracket
6411482 (1} Tab
6411508 1) Seat Bracket
6411532 (1) Door
7702368 2) M4 -10(C 8.8) Full Thread Cap Screw
7704372 (2) M 8 (C 8) Wing Nut
7704646 1) M 8 (C 8) Hex Top Lock Nut
1770471 2) M 6 (C 8) Wing Nut
7725443 (2) Fastening Hoots

1711546 4) M 8 - 30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

page 46 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



) .

6411201

A 7771546 -
K\;’/MBH;L;APW;APW

2020147

?4M8-20C.H;L;APW (4)
6411086

' ./\):/7771546 i8LIAPW(2)

M6-16C;H;L; APW(9)

6611185

7771546(3) -]
M8H,L;APW APW(3)

.1300

1140243
6411110(3)

P 6411482

\\ .

| 6411268 “M6-16C;H;L; APW; APW €2)
7702368,M4H;L,APW (2)

%775205

M8-25C;L; APW(2)

i~

u/a\/

M8-20C;H,L; APW;APW
M8-20C;L;APW (8)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester - . page 47



— SPOUT CONTROL AND HEADER LINKAGE

7024656 .
75811C
ﬁ‘l%m-mu", 7772247(2)
" 7024664
7723059 /7771&92
M8 H(2)

1150044

775239

775239 324269(2)

8843112

704015(4)

g
7750854 : o 2P 5/16" Lt4)
7700586 (2)_4 2 o 6412258 -« - :
M12HL@) § SIS e |
: AL 3 , ~oo8

® \\77005373) 7700610
8APY, Lt TSN

7702392(8)
M12 H; LAP\X/(B) e

~/

25/ 7 ay
e . o r) M8—35C,7704646(2)*\ : J
- X ot v, i
DS 7T 771219702, !
. M8H;L (2) \ P

3

ot > O, 2019754 R
_ < 34 .

w7
\
\

poL.
b L ; \
¥ :
i 6420723(2)
704783(41K MIOHL (2
6412258 1) Liner
6412266 Q) Bracket
6420723 (2) Dividing Head
7024656 1) Pré - Cleaner-
7024664 (1) Pré - Screener
324269 2) Spacer 7024946 (2) Hose Clamp (100 - 125)
704015 4) 5/16" (C1 6) Hex Nut 7700537 (3) M 8 - 20 (Cl 8.8) Carriage Bolt
704783 ) 1/4" Lock Nut 7700586 (2) M 12 - 35 (Cl 8. 8) Carriage Bolt
PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS 758110 (1) Spring 7700610 1) M 8 - 25(Cl 8, 8) Carriage Bolt
N©° 6425573 766543 (2) U - Bolt 7702392 8) M 12 - 40(Cl 8,8) Cap Screw
775213 1) Rope 7703218 (2) M 10 - 50 (Cl 8.8) Cap Screw
(10) M8 - 35 Hex Cap Screw (C 6.8) N° 7702640 775221 (1) Cover 7703465 “ 1/4 -1’ (C18.8) Cap Screw
(10) m8 Hex Lock Nut (C8) N° 7704646 775239 (2) Rope Clamp 7704646 2) M 8 (Cl 8) Lock Nut
1150044 1) Air Stack 77123059 1) Pré - Cleaner Bowl
2016491 2) Pin 7745003 @) Guide
PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS 2017861 (2) Link Pin 7750854 (1) Box End Wrench
N° 6425581 2019784 1) Shield 7771546 1) M 8 - 30 (Cl 8.8) Cap Screw
. 6185235 (1) Deflector 7771892 (1) M 8 - 20(Cl 8, 8) Cap Screw
(10) 1/4 x 1" Hex Cap Screw (Gr. 5) N° 7703465 6185268 (1) Door 7112191 (2) M 8 - 25(Cl 8.8) Cap Screw
10) 1/4”  Hex Lock Nut (Gr. 2) N° 704783 6206338 (1) Spout MM24T @) M 12 - 35 (C1 8.8) Cap Screw
636961 5 (2) Pin 8843112 1) Air Cleaner Hose

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



-@ [ WIRING ASSEMBLY T ]

7027964

HC9-16(2)

. 7724743
702793112)
841734
| , M5H, L&) See page:
’ . _ 775296\\% 6V-60AH(2)
| ‘ & . 7724768(2)
. ) . 3
A e—— 172523702
7725229(2) ity é > 12V-5W |
O 12V-5W \ 'S" . R 12v-21w

2 12v-21v,

\7725468(2)

M6-16C WWW,LH

7725351

775296 Ieh) Collar BRI

797696 1) Alternator =~
799882 (1) Starter
841734 ) Regulator
I 7027931 (2) Elastic Contact Stud
7027964 1) Hose
1724743 (1) Restriction Indicator
7724768 ) Throw - Over
7724842 (1) Tail Complete Light
7725229 2) Head Flasher Complete Light
7725231 {2) Rear Flasher
7725351 (1) Hom
1725450 2) Head Complete Light - |
7725468 2) Light |

H'ESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester : page 49



— DASHBOARD

7725013

7725401

2\

M5_12 STHMS &)

\

See page 53

7724776

—_—

7724792

7725807

M5-25C,L H(2)Y

7725021

70248%

775304

841742

6411797
7023245
7024896
7704422
7724693
7724719
7724750
7724776
77247184
7724792
7724834
7725005
7725013
7725021
7725401
7725807

2)
1)
1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
1)
2)
(09)]
1)
1)
(1)
1)
(1)
1
1)
(1)

775304 (2)

- M6-16C;L1H(2l

Hose Clamp

Relay Switch

Case

Fuel Gauge

Fuse Older

M 6 Lock Nut

Fuse

Contact Stud

Relay Switch

Yellow Light Signal
Red Light Signal
Green Light Signal
Diode

Light Switch

Waming Switch
Indicator Reversing Switch
Control Ground Signal
Flasher Can

"~ 726693

841742 .
6411797
M6-10C,AWW, L ,H (4)

~.

7725005
/

7023245

~

page 50

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



CAB ASSEMBLY

7799406(2)
7799307 (4)(6)

6§EWPWI(2)

7799455(2) 779946312}

7799471(2)

779948913}

7799508

l 71799323 1)

Mo:ssCRTHMS(@
77992991(2)

7799430(2)
7799547 /

7799372

7799364

7799398

7799422

\JM\”W"‘H
§L7799315
7799232

7799513
M6x16CRTHMS; H,P,L(3)
7799521 7799281
7799539 7799273
P~ 7799265
0
L /’ i 7771892
~
/ \
7799257
% 7799240
, 7799224
7799117
77717 28,M10H;P; L&) 7799216
7799497(2)
7799125 77991
9133 7799208
7799174 7799182(2)
7771892,M8H;P;L(4)
7771128 (4) M 10 - 40 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
7771892 (5) M 8 - 20(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw 7799331 (1) Rear Glass
7799117 (1) Windshield Glass 7799349 1) Locking Handle With Key and 2 Self Tapping Key
7799125 (1) Rush 7799356 (1) Glass Rubber
7799133 (1) Glass Rubber 7799364 1) Rush
7799141 (1) LWR Windshield Glass 7799372 1) Door Glass
7799158 (1) Rush 7799380 1) Glass Rubber
1799166 (1) Glass Rubber 7799398 (1) Door
1799174 1) Floot Mat 7420 7799406 2) Button Screw
7799182 2) Rubber Extrusion 7799414 1 Wipe Strip
7799208 1) Adhesive Rubber 7799422 ) Wipe Strip
7799216 (1) Left Side Upholstery 7799430 (2) Cab Seal
7799224 (1) Wipe Strip 7799448 ) Cab Seal
7799232 1) Adhesive Rubber 7799455 (2) Sliding Glass
7799240 1) Left Side Upholstery 7799463 2) Glass Channel
1799257 ) Wipe Strip 7799471 2) Sliding Glass
1799265 1) Panel 7799489 (3) Adhesive Rubber
7799273 [¢8) Rubber Extrusion 7799497 2) Glass Channel
7799281 (1) Angle 7799505 1) Right Side Lower Upholstery
7799299 2) Fnoch Off (Rubber) 7799513 (1) Right Side Lower Glass
7799307 1) 4 Buttons and 6 Rubber Washer 7799521 1) Rush
7799315 1) Door Upholstery 7799539 1) Glass Rubber
Latch 7799547 (1) Cab Frame

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 51



— ROOF ASSEMBLY 1@

7798887

779891 \

7‘796697\ 7798945

7798721
777215,M6H,L Q) \
< A

7798754 \
77987 \('
; 98739 77988534
“ 7798747 \ M6x16VRL
LLU,HU®2)

7798762

7798 7798952\
7796978
7798713
7798705 \ p \ 7798937
ol

7798895
|
|
\

MEx3SCRTHMS,EWPW, H;H;ETLW,H(2)

%’® M5x30CRTHMS ;H;EWPW;APW, ETLW

a |
\ 7798812 |
7798804
|
7798788 8 ‘
| 7798796 / 7724693
7798770
7024896

{

7024896 1) Fuse Older
7724093 1) Fuse 20 Amp
7772165 2) M 6 - 16 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw . ‘
7798697 (¢} Filter Frame
7798705 1) Protective Grill
7798713 (1) Filter
7798721 1) Spacer
7798739 1) Wiper Arm
7798947 (1) Wiper Blade
I 7798754 ) Upmolstery
7798762 (¢} Wiper Blade
7798770 (1) Wiring Harness
7798988 (1) Wiper Arm
7798796 (1) Electric Motor
779884 - (1) Electric Connector
7798812 1) wing Nut (Plastic)
71798853 4) Rubber Washer
. 7798879 (48] Roof Moss
7798887 (1)~ Rear i
I 7798895 1) Wipe Strip
7798911 (1) Plastic Roof
7798929 (2) Roof Rubber Moss
7798937 (1) Cab Light Assembly
7798945 (1) Electric Motor
7798952 (1) Mirror
7798960 (1) Blower Assembly
7798978 2) Adhesive Rubber
7798994 Q1) Adhesive Rubber

page 52 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



— CONTROL BOARD

RAAY
- RGN
\\‘ \ \""\
\\\ .
\\\'\"\';l\\ A )
) \, .
\‘\. N e
\! .. N N . L -
798553 Vo \ i
v \‘ ...b
v .
\
\
\
\
\
"
7725401 (1) Controk Ground Signal Complete
Y
p 798553 (] Tach
798561 (1) Ignition Switch
798561
- R

— FEED ROLL GRIPPER KIT

7772007M8H, L (60) _
\‘? 9982174 )

6229785 (12)
7772007

\"n'.}? " o

Feed Roll Gripper Kit Complete (Whole Goods)

Feed Roll Gripper
M 8 - 25(C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

6229785 (12}

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 53



9980426 1)
775239 (2)
6186472 1)

6206353 (1)
6206361 1)
6412647 Q)
7702384 2)
7703275 2)
7870405 2)

— HORIZONTAL SPOUT EXTENSION KIT (51")

M8-20C; H;L (11)

Horizontal Spout Extension Kit, 1,30 m

Cable Clamp

Extension Spout

Support

Cover

Cable

M 12 - 30 (C 8.8) Hex Cap Screw

M 12 - 25 (C 8.8) Hex Cap'Screw

M 12 - 25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt

7702384 (2)

M12 H; L ; APH (2)

/
M12 H; L (2)

6206361
6206353

=

/

M12H; L (2)

775239(2)

&

page 53°

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



7870405(2) \_'-‘;“@ ;
o , &8

—— HORIZONTAL SPOUT EXTENSION KIT (26") —1

9913146 (1) Horizontal Spout Extension Kit, 26" Long
715239 (2) Cable Clamp

6186423 1) - Extension Spout

6412647 1) Cable

7703275 (2) M 12 - 25 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw

7870405 (2) M 12 - 25 (C 8.8) Round Head Square Neck Bolt

7703275(2) (\ g . 6186423
\@\ (4= \
vﬂ’\) \ M12 H ;L ; APK (2)
& M12 H ;L

12
775239(2)
/6412647 /

S ¢

\

VERTICAL SPOUT EXTENSION KIT (15”) WITH HAND HOLE —

{

|

M12 H; L (8)

99131757 (1) Vertical Spout Extension Kit, 15" Long With Hand Hole
775239 2) Cable Clamp
62252417 (1) Extension Tube
6225288 M Cover
6412647 (1) Cable
ﬁ 7700370 (2) M 8 - 80 Round Head Square Neck Bolt 7702392 (8)
7702392 (8) M 12 - 40 (C 8,8) Hex Cap Screw
7704372 @ M 8 Wing Nut

6225288

775239(2)
6412647
/ 7700370 (2)

S ¢

/

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 55



—— RE - CUTTER SCREEN MOUNTING KIT

9981465 1) Re-Cutter Screen Mounting Kit Complete
242271 ) Bushing, 56" long

701235 (@ 1/2 x1 - 1/2" (Gr. 5) Cap Screw
6187397 m Upper Pin

6423172 2) Adjustment Ear

MI1OH (4)

6187397

64231721(2)

V5-32CP (2)

701235, 1/2" L (2)/§@\ S
242271 (2) TN

I RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT —y— RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT ——
(3/4" HOLES) (1-1/2" HOLES)

9913484 1) Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (3/4" Holes) 9913492 m Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (1 - 1/2" Holes)
707174 (6) M 10 - 25 Plow Bolt 707174 (6) M 10 x 25 Plow Bolt
6187413 ) Angle 6187413 Q) Angle
6191258 ) Angle Assembly 6191258 (1) Angle Assembly
707174 (6)
MIOH;L (8 \

&
707174 (6) 6187413

MIOH,L (6)

page 56 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



‘@) — RE- CUTTER SCREEN KIT—r— RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT
(1" HOLES) | (2" HOLES) ]

9913047 (1) Re-Cutter Kit Complete (1"Holes) 9913054 , Q) Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (2"Holes)
707174 (6) M 10 x 25 Plow Bolt 707174 (3) M 10 x 25 Plow Bolt

6187413 ) Angle 6187413 1) Angle

6191258 Q) Angle Assembly 6191258 1) Angle Assembly

6187413

707174(6)
MIOH; L ()

707174(6)
MIOH; L (6) \Vb

6191258

|— RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT —— RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT
R (3" HOLES) (4" HOLES) N

9913062 (1) Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (3" Holes 9913070 1) Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (4 "Holes)

707174 (6) M 10 x 25 Plow Bolt 70774 (6 M 10 x 25 Plow Bolt

6187413 (1) Angle 6187413 1) Angle

6191258 (1) Angle Assembly 6191258 1) Angle Assembly
-

A 6187413 707174 (6)\7/’
A

MIOH; L (6)

’ 6187413
707174 (6)

MI0H; L (6)

6191258 6191258/

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester page 57



— RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT
(1/2" HOLES)

9980145 1) Re -Cutter Screen Kit Complete (1/2" Holes)
707174 (6) M 10 x 25 Plow Bolt

6187413 1) Angle

6191258 (68} Angle Assembly

707174(6) N 6187413
MIOH, L6 ™7

— BLOWER RASP KIT -

6418719

9980152 (1)  Rasp Kit

6418727 (1) Rasp
6418719 (1) Wrapper For Rasp

M‘lO-‘S VH;MU;W,HU‘%
™

page 58 HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



[ HAYLAGE RE - CUTTER SCREEN KIT

9950528 (1} Haytage Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (Whote Goods)
9950213 (1) Mounting Kit (Includes Hardware)
9950239 (1) Re-Cutter Screen

9950213

{Includes Hardware)

©
@

9950239

— CORN CRACKING SCREEN KIT

9982778 1) Corn Craking Screen Kit

075234 (6) M 10 - 30(C 8,8) Plow Bolt

1139278 (A.R) 0,5 mm Shim

1139286 (A.R) 1 mm Shim

1139294 (A.R) 2 mm Shim

6440465 ) Rasp

644 0556 (1) Extension

6440630 (1) Deflector 6440556
7772197 (8) M 8 - 25 (C 8.8 ) Hex Cap Screw

6440465

7772197 (6)
M8H,L (6)

075234 (8)
M1GH,L (6)
J

.~

1139278 :¢p 0,5mm AR
1139286:ep ImmAR
1139294:ep 2mmAR

7772197 (2)
M8H,L(2)

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 59



9951450

052027
058131
063065
063412
071480
074716
704536
705160
TT422
4138069
6138077
6138176
6138226
8138234
6138408
6138410
6138424
6138523
7701253
7750131

1)

1)
(1)
1)
1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
1)
(69
1)
(1)
1)
[$9]
1)
1)
(1)
m
@)
(1

6138176

— KNIFE INDEX ASSEMBLY

Rebevel Grinder Complete (Whole Goods)
Page 60 Page 63

Retainer Ring

Spring

1/4 x 1" Roll Pin

18 x 1" Roll Pin

3/8" x 1" Hex Cap Screw

1/2" NF Hex Jam Nut

5/16" Center Lock Nut

5/16" Star Washer

1/27 NF Left Hand Hex Jam Nut
Pin

.531" Long Bushing

Channel

Ball joint

Link

Indexing Hub Welded Assembly
Plate

Indexing Plate

Knife indexing Assembly

5/16 x 1-1/4" Flat Head Socket Cap Screw
Ball joint

063412

058131 \\

0652027

6138416

6138424

074716
6138226

6138523

’ af \ 704536

705160

page 60

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




‘@ — ELECTRIC MOTOR AND ACCESSORIES

42
7023

7720113

6138242

&
6138481
‘ 7751332 &
° w
6138192 b

6138549

700013 1)
704015 4)
704262 Q)

6138192 (1)
6138242 1)
6138481 1)
6138549 )
6219729 1)
6219737 1)

5/16 x 3/4" (Gr 5) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
5/16" Hex Nut

5/16" wWing Nut

Flange Nut

Guard

Flange

Knife Box Lid

Gauge Strap

Gauge Plate

7023542 ) Extension Cord, 50 ft. Long
7701253 ) 5/16 x 1-1/4" Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw
7720113 1) Motor Assembly
7151159 1) Goggles
7751332 (1) Stone
7040154)
/ 516°L,P
m z

7701253 (4)

7751159

6219737

/[ /
IS

6219729

700013

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

page 61



— CRANK ASSEMBLY

052886 3) 1/2 x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing
061275 2) 1/8 x 3/4" Woodruff Key
077016 1 1/4 - 28 Straight Zerk

703249 2) 3/8 x 1" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw
704023 (2) 3/8" Hex Nut

761569 1) 3/16 x 3/16 x 1" Gib Key
171295 3) 10 - 24 x 1" Hex Socket Head Cap Screw
852632 3) Bronze Bushing

6138085 1) Worm Gear

6138143 1) Worm Mounting

6138150 1) Jam Nut

6138168 (1) Strap

6138457 1) Adjuster Assembly

6138465 (1) Shaft

6138473 1) worm Adjuster Assembly
6219430 ) Tightener

6219794 (¢3] Sleeve

6219802 1) Crank

7085897 1) Bushing Hub (Includes Bolts)
7085913 1) Sprocket, 16 Tooth

7701279 (1) 1/2 x 5" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw
7751191 (1) Steel Worm

e

6138150

761569
852632

852632(2)

=]
=] (=)
- /
N K
052886 (3) .
6219430 K/

6138143

077016
6138457

/

S~
S €-\]/ 5

<

‘ Y
| PN 6138168
704023 (2)
7085897 {Includes Botts) VBL,NP(2)
7085913
7712953
N 061275 (2)
‘9\ N
) NS 063040 (2)
A\
6138465
6219802

6219794

7701279

page 62

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester



ELECTRIC REBEVEL GRINDER MOTOR MOUNTING

047217 (1) Connector Link of R/C 40 6138283 1) Indexing Gear
047530 2) Connector Link of R/C 50 6138291 1) Handle
047548 (1) Offset Link 6138325 (1) Spacer 1/2" Long
052233 (8 5/8 x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing 6138333 1) Guide Bracket
052886 4) 1/2 x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing 6138341 (1) Chain Mounting
063412 (1) 1/8 x 1" Roll Pin 6138366 (2) Adjustement Bolt
069286 2) 1/4 x 1/4 (Gr 5) Hex Socket Head Cap Screw 6138374 (1) .82" Long Spacer
378604 2) Spacer 3/8" Long 6138432 1) Right Mounting Assembly
701235 “) 1/2" x 1-1/2" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw 6138440 (1) Left Mounting Assembly
703512 (2) 1/2" X2 = 1/4" (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw 6138531 (1) Double Sprocket Assembly
704015 (1) 5/16" Hex Jam Nut 6138556 1) Roller Mounting
704023 (6) 3/8" Hex Jam Nut 6138564 (1) Motor Mounting
704056 (3) 1/2 Hex Jam Nut 6138572 (1) Rail
707042 2) 3/8" x 1" (Gr 5) Plow Bolt 6229652 (1) Shield Assembly
710673 4) Bearing 7029507 (1) Wood Motor Support
740167 4) Retainer Ring 7085988 (AR) Chain Type AR/c 40 (239 Links + 1 connector Link}
771931 (1) 5/8 x 1 - 1/2" Socket Head Shoulder Screw 7085996 (AR) Chain Type AR/c 50 (191 Links = 1 connector Link)
771949 ) 5/8 x 2 - 1/2” Socket Head Shoulder Screw 7703499 ) 5/16" x 5/4” (Gr 5) Hex Cap Screw
7711956 1) 1/4 x2 - 1/4” Socket Head Cap Screw 7751115 1) Spring Plunger
774307 ) 1/4" Center Lock Nut 7770316 1) 5/16" x 1-1/4" (Gr 5) Round Head Square Neck Bolt
852657 1) Bronze Bushing
873216 1) 3/8" x 6 (Gr 5) Full Thread Hex Cap Screw 873216
6138101 (1) 11 - Tooth Sprocket
6138119 @) Roller Assembly 701235 1/2L (2
‘ 6138127  (2) Shaft /6138259
6138250 (1) Left Mounting 6138440 / B /
6138267 1) Right Shield Mountin 704023 :3/8P (2 \ . N
8! : 3 \Q N £
7770316 ;704015:5/16L
\o /7029507
{
&
6138432
7703499.5216L;P(
138267
701235:172¢L (2)
6138291
6138283 6229652
063412
7751175
704056
. 12" P(2) 6138572
7703499:5/16L:P(2)
6’38564 6138556 6138325
710673 052233 (8) Optional
‘ 069286(2) \ TYPE A RAC40
‘ 6138101 239 links
+1 Connector link
" A
=" L e 6138374 852657
® S50 oFn
///@ 6138531 771931
704023NJf 'L) 12" L) ;7/ 771949
6138127(2)  3/8L(2) < ,/ @\N TYPE A R/C SO
052886 l4)——’» / b 191 links
378604 (21 ’ \7035|2 ( ) ! @ +1 Connector link
"\ 771956 g
613811914) , 6138341 o :
6138366 (2) /
TYPE A R/C40
047530
047217
Lo
‘23’4 \_)-.__Wowsta
£ & &
!
\51 Links \HSL;nu.

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




9980269

074005
704857
772343
794362
794370
794388
794396
7944 4
794412
794420
794438

r— TOOL BOX KIT

(1)

(10)
(5)
)
1)
1)
)
1)
1)
(1)
(1)
1)

Tool Box Kit Complete

1/4" Hex Nut

1/4" UNF Hex Nut

1/4" x 1-1/2" Hex Cap Screw
Spanner For Hexagon Nuts
1/2" Spanner

13/16" Spanner

11/16" Spanner

1" Spanner

3/8" Spanner

3/4" Spanner

9/16" Spanner

794446
7944 53
794461
794479
194487
794495
794503
7701410
7702640
1704646

[¢Y)
(1)
1)
1)
1)
1)
(1)
()
(5)
(5)

15/16" Spanner

7/16" Spanner

5/8" Spanner

Hammer

Screw Driver

Tool Box

Nippers

1/4" x 1" UNF Hex Cap Screw
M 8 - 35(C 6.8) Hex Cap Screw
M 8 Hex Center Lock Nut

page 64

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




coL PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

026104 071430 ' 702589 712681 740373
u26328 I72769 703033 710699 7606423
026401 074005 703249 710806 762593
. 026401 074070 703512 711184 744938
026781 074038 703579 711192 766230
2269390 074138 763595 7112090 746271
042598 074252 703603 711218 746321
062952 ATL286 703793 711234 746511
043752 074286 7C4015 711242 746669
044735 NT4L6AR2 704015 711242 751487
044LBT7S Q74716 704015 711507 751693
046102 074716 704023 711507 751701
046227 075234 704023 712208 752436
046235 075117 766023 712307 752444
0646243 076539 704023 712794 752469
‘ 046250 075547 704031 713289 752477
046409 076851 706031 713305 752493
0647217 6 077u16 794056 713420 752535
047365 o77016 ; 704056 713446 © 752543
J47365 77616 724083¢ 713537 758119
N47365 Q77016 704130 713545 758912
047373 DTTU16 704139 713552 761205
047373 377032 704155 713586 761379
047373 C7T7T040 7064262 713594 j 761403
647530 C7T704G 704536 713974 761569
GuL7548 Q77040 704601 714121 761585
050666 N77UST 704619 714329 761593
051474 ‘ 077057 704635 734566 761635
. 252027 6 S0T7TU65 706668 735407 761759
6520638 077U65 704783 735522 761767
0521567 077381 704783 735530 763136
052233 077115 704841 735548 763938
052886 ‘ 077596 7064957 735555 766535
352886 G77404 705137 7356769 766543
. 058131 & 0774612 705160 736777 766931
058651 077433 705426 736785 771295

061077 077479 705517 736793 771550
061085 5 677537 705624 736801 771931
061184 277545 705921 736819 771949
661275 0776GC2 TATNNL2 736827 771956
061598 9892 35S 707174 736335 ' 772004
061598 0896 31 [: 707474 736843 772244
061739 242271 ; 707174 736850 772343
063065 264424 707174 : 736868 772350
063198 324269 ‘ 77174 736876 ‘ 772822
063412 & 378604 707174 736884 772855
063412 700013 707174 \ 736892 772863
065821 701086 707208 . 736918 772871
069286 701235 797216 736934 772939
069286 701235 707331 736942 772996
069369 751235 708149 736959 773325
069419 ¢ 701771 < 708206 736967 774281
69500 702035 710228 . 7384590 776307
‘ 069955 702282 5 710673 740167 774414

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester ' page 65



774422
774403
775050

775689

775205
775213
775221
775239

775239
775239

775239
775262
775288
775296
775334
775338
775338
775387
775387
775494
7756384
775692
776252
791953
791061
7911073
791111
791160
791178
791194
791368
791418
791426
792226
794362
794370
794338
794396
794404
794412
794420
7944338
794446
7964453
794461
794479
794487
794495
794533
797001
797695
798553
7985561
798732

page 66

690

29
33
46
43
48
48
54
55
55
45
37
49
323
16
24
31
3z
33
33
33
46
33
29
33
33
37
45
37
29
29
33
21
o4
ob

bh

64
Y
64
ok
64
b4
b4
54
04
64
bb
64
29
49
53
53
L5

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

799822
301936
801951
801969
831977
891985
802041
822058
862975
2892983
832991
803007
893015
893023
803023
8030 31
303049
893056
833064
863072
803080
853106
BG3114
833122
833130
803148
803139
803197
803205
803213
3803221
813239
83247
893254
833262
893270
893238
893296
893304
833512
803320
BG3336
803346
803353
803361
323579
893387
803395
833493
803411
863429
803437
833445
8034652

803460
803478
803486
803494
803502
803510
803528
8035644
803551
803569
803577
503585
803593
803619
893627
803635
803643
803650
803668
803676
803684
803692
803700
803718
803726
803734
803742
803759
303767
803775
803783
803817
803825
803833
8038641
803858
803366
803874
893882
803915
803924
803932
803940
603957
803965
803973
803981
803999
8040CS
804013
804039
804625
804633
806641

8046538
805846
805846
805853
8G5853
805861
805861
807677
813457
810465
810473
810481
810796
810804
813295
813303
813311
813329
813337

813345

813352
813360
813378
813386
813394
813402
813410
813428
813436
813444
813451
813469
813477
813485
813493
813501
813519
813527
813535
813543
813568
813584
813618
813626
813634
813642
813774
813923
815167
815191
826255
826271
826776
826834

827014
827360

840371
840371 2¢ .
840389

840504

840504

840546

8460660

8460660

840678

840678

841734

841742

862823

844050

844316 o
B4BTLT

846774

846840

846857

846865

846873

846881

851667

852202

852244

852319

852418 )
852632 @
852657

852780

853473

854695

854703

855973 ()
857110

858175

858340

858407

858951 ‘
861245

863720

866038

873203

873216

874289

876110

876128

876136

1139278

1139286

1139294

1140243 ‘

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




Part
NO

1144732
1150002
1150044
2013969
2013977
2014058
2014056
2014074
2014108,
2014124
2014173
2014249
2014264
2014298
2014322
2014330
2014462
2014470
2014488
2014496
2014504
2014512
2014553
2014561
2014587
2014595
2014603
2014710
2014736
2014744
2014751
2014769
2014827
2014843
2014868
2014918
2014991
2015006

- 2015071

2015105
2015139
2016186
2016194
2016202
2016319
2016327
2016350
2016491
2016491
2016517
2016525
2016533
2016582
2016608

Page
NO

29
42
48

18°

18
27
27
27
16
25
16
13
27
27
27
27
25
25
25

13

27
41
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
13

13

27
18
27
16
18
18
25
18
21
18
13

27
27
41
41
41
16
438
16
16
41
27
16

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

Part Page Part
Ne N° Ne
2016640. 41 2023356
2016715 45 2023364
2016723 27 2023604
2016814 29 2023877
2016830 29 2023885
2016855 45 2023919
2016871 46 2024578
2716889 29 6138069
2016897 16 65138077
2016921 16 6138085
2016939 16 6138101
2017135 16 5138119
2017143 16 65138127
2017192 45 6138143
2017218 45 6138150
2017242 37 5138168
2017283 29 6138176
2017374 16 5138192
2017382 13 6138226
2017416 18 | 65138234
2017804 18 6138242
2017812 18 5138259
2017846 16 6138267
217861 45 65138283
2017661 48 6138291
2019552 21 5138325
2019560 21 6138333
2019578 21 6138341
2019586 21 6138366.
2019602 18 6138374
2019719 21 6138408
2019768 45 6138416
2019784 48 6138424
2019883 41 6138432
2019891 46 6138440
2020030 41 5138457
2020147 46 5138465
2020206 41 5138473
2020451 16 5138481
2020469 16 5138523
2021673 18 6138531
2021897 21 5138549
2021913 21 65138556
2021939 18 5138564
2022457 25 5138572
2022556 29 5183420
2022564 29 6183420
2022572 16 5185235
2022580 16 5185268
2022598 16 6186373
2022960 16 6186423
2022978 21 65186472
2023216 29 6187397
2023265 45 5187413

Page
NO

21
21
138
21
21
29
27
69
60
62
63
63
63
62
62

62

60
61
69
60

© 61

63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
60
60
60
63
63
62
62
62
61
60
63
61
63
63
63
16
29
48
48
1o
55
54
56
56

Part
NO

6187613
6187413
6187413
6187613
6187413
6187413
6191258
6191258
6191258
6191258
6191253
5191258
6191258
6206338
6206353
6206361
6219630
6219729
6219737
6219794
6219802
6224653

6224984

6225247
6225288
6227433
6227441
6229652
6229785
6251730
6275895
6355853
6356877
6364467
6366157
6366165
6369615
6371066
6371710
6372056
6376412
6377229
6377238
6377279
6377592
6379945
6379952
6387658
6383524
6388532
6400006
6407696
6407746
6407761

Page

NO

56
57
57
57
57
58
56
56
57
57
57
57
58
48
54
54
62
61
61
62
62
18
21
55
55
16
1o
63
53
18
18

4o
16
27
27
48
21
21
21
18
18
18
13
27
27
27
45
21
21
27
29
29
29

Part
NO

6407829
6407852
6407969
6658041
6498066
6403082
6608124
6408611
6408637
6410153
6410344
6410401
6610419
6410435
6410443
6410450
64610468
6610484
6610492
6410617
6410726
6610760
6410757
6410765
6410781
6410807
6410823
6410831
6410864

66411003

6411011
6411029
6411052

- 6411063

6411078
6411036
6411110
6411185
6411201
6411227
6411263
6411300
6611342
6411391
6411417
6611425
b4alla74
6411482

" 5411508

6411532
6411557
6411573
6411581

6411599

Page
NO

29
29
29
29
29

27
27
16
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
61
41
41
“1
641
61
41
41
41
61
41
41
61
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
4“6
46
46
4“6
46
46
46
37
37
37
33

page 67



6411607
6411615
66411631
66411664
6411680
6411797
6411847
6411854
6411833
6411896
5411946
6412001
6412084
6412118
6412258
6412265
66412331
6412647
6412647
6412647
6412654
6412662
6416846
6417174
6418719
6618727
6418875
6418883
6418391
6418917
6418925
5418933
6418941
6418958
6418955
66418974
6418982
6419105
65419113
6419121
6619139
6419147
6419154
6419685
6420723
5426855
6421762
6421783
6422398
6422439
66422497
54225C5
6422513
6622794

page 68

33
33
33
33
33
5C
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
48
48
27
54
55
55
13

13

29
16
58
53
27
27
27
27
27
er
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
ar

-»
L

27
27
21
48
33
27
41
27
186
15
16
16
45

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page
Ne Ne° Ne N° N°e Ne° N° N©° Ne° N°

6423164
6423172
6423677
66423735
6623792
66423818
6423334
6624016
6424162
6424170
6425573
64255 81
6431258
644I465
6447556
6449630
6646371
6451264
6451272
6451728
64517 36
6451744
6451751
6451769
6451777
6653111
64L6T146
6879993
7027543
7023245
7023542
7024656
7024654
7024706
70247 14
7024396
7024896
7524946
7026946
7025968
7026263
7626547
702711:
7627121
7627931
7027956
7027964
7327972
7027998
7029507
7330257
7030653
7032548
7332055

37
56
61
25
29
45
45
29
18
18
13
16
18
59
59
59
23
21
21
21

21

18
18
21
27
21
18
10
61
5C
651
43
L5
41
61
50
52
29
48
41
12
12
12
12
49
61

49
16
12
63
16
33
36

33 -

7032451
7032469
7022477
7032485
7032493
7032501
7632519
7032527
7032535
7932543
7032559
7032568
7032576
7332584
7032592
7032824

7232832
7032840

- 7032857

7632857
7032865
7032865
7032873
7032881
7032899
7032915
7032923

732931 .

7032949
7G33350
7033368
7033376
7033384
7034531
7036572
7C23hH63
7038789
7TN39795
7040033
7040041
7040058
76544076
7C44084
70441090
7044118
7046126
7046134
70441462
70644159
7044225
7044233
7044241
7044258
7044260

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35S
15
15
15
15
34
15
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
38
38
38
39
39
59
35
37
37
33
33
42
42
62
42
42
42
42
29
29
29
29
33
33

7C46196
7646659
7Cab717
7046725
7C46733

7046741

7047814
7TC0L7822
7072952
7072960

7073075

7074677
7074685
7074693
7074791
7Cr4727
7C74735
7C74743
7074750
TCTLTT6
7C74859
7074859
7C74883
7674891
7TCT4917
7074925
7075095
7075591
7675591
7085004
7085012
7635897
70385913
7635939
7085984
7085996
7086002
7836002
7036092
7088842
7¢C88917
7633925
7688933
7283958
7760370
7700370
77606453
77G56495
7700495
7700695
7700495
77290537
7702537
7720537

13
37
33
27
37
37
lo

106

15
34

15
29
33
33
33
33
33
17
37
37
31
33
37

.33

33
29
37
34
37
22
22
62
62
16
63
63
16
18
21
18
21
18
21
27
27
55
27
16
18
21
45
18
25
43

770C569
7700586

7700619
77C0701
7700701
7700891
7791G55
7701188
7701212
7701253
7701253
7701279
7701279
7721419
7701559
77215638
77381568
7701659
7701717
7791899
7701964
7702319
7702319
7702335
7702343
77023638
77023454
7702384
7702392
7702392
7702402
7710242¢
7702442
7702459
77026469
77C¢296¢
7703002
7703019
77353051
77C3077
77G3077
7703168
7703168
77032138
7703242
7703267
7723267
77923275
7703275
7703465
7703465
7723499
7703671

7793739

27

18
438

48

27 "7
61 4
18 |
45 |
16

21

60

61

16

62

64 i
16

16
e
45 |
45
i6

33
16 :

18
27
16
46
15
S4
43 4

55 " ‘
33

37 -

37

24

o4
|

27 |

29
22
29
13

ad
[

48
29
16
13
Sk
55
16
43
63
16

.W




e

77738561
7703861
7703911
7703952
7704224
7704372
7704372
7704372
7704380
7704422
7704422
7706422
7704430
7704646
7704646
7704646
77046406
7704679
7704679
7704679
7704695
7704711
7704885
7704919

7711617

1712797
7712845
7714199
7714207
7714215
7714223
T714314
7720113
7723059
7724693
71724693
7724719
7724743
7724750
7724768
7724776
7724784
717246792
7724834
7724842
7725005
7725013
71725021
7725062
7725070
7725088
7725153
7725161
7725179

45
41
33
34
27
46
55
4?2
41
45
5¢C
41
18
46
48
b4

18
42
42
46
45

4
-

21
24
24
22
22
22
22
22
61
48
50
52
50
49
50
49
50
50
50
50
49
56C
50
50
45
29
29
45
29
29

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

77252729
1725237

7725551

7725431
7725401
7725419

7725435

7725443
7725450
7725468
7725492
7725837
7725898
7725914
7727001
7727076
7727084
7727258
7727508
7727316
7729999
7735476
7732484
77304692
7733500
7730513
77330526
77305734
7730542
7736559
7733567
7730575
7741796
7741846
7741853
7742033
7742117
7742125
7742133
7742133
7742141
7742141
71742278
7742232
7762232
7742249
7742240
7742257
7742257
7742265
7742315
774640667
7744675
7744633

‘HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester

49

49
50
53
29
29
4“6
49
49
42
59
29
29
12
12
12
4?2
12
12
42
34
34
34
4
24
34
34
34
24
34
34
45

b 4
-

13
37
37
37
33
34
15
33
33
37
33
35
37
35
37
23
13
24
24
24

7746691
7744717
7764725
7744733
7744741
TTLLTT L
7744732
7744808
7745093
7745755
7745862
7745896
7746118
7746167
7746276
7746472
7746605
7747405
7749120
7749302
7750151
7750854
7751159
7751175
7751191
7751324
7751332
7751845
7770316
7771389
7771546
7771546
7771728
7771892
7771892
7771892
7772007
7772155
7772163
7772197
7772197
7772197
7772197
7772247
7772329
7772593
7772593
7772601
7772783
7772817
7776102
7775083
7793433
7793433

!
Y

24
22
22
22
22
22
22
48
21
25
21
37
21
37
21
37
16
16
29
60
43
61
63
62
21
61
21
632
37
46
48
51
42
43
51
53
52
42
29
42
43
59
48
45

42
42
42
21
13
41
16

7798597
7798705
T793713
7798721
7798739
77938747
7798754
7798762
7798779
7798788
7798796
7798304
7798812
7798853
7798879
7738887
7798895
7798911
77989293
7798937
7798945

7798952

7793960
7798978
7798994
7799117
7799125
7799123
7799141
7799158
7799166
7799174
7799182
7799208
7799216
7799224
7799232
7799245
7799257
7799265
7799273
7799281
7799299
7799307
7799315
7799323
7799331
7799349
7799356
7799364
7799372
7799330
7799398
7799406

52
52
52
52
5e

2]
[

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
5¢2
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
S1
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

7799416
7799422
7799430
7799443
7799455
7799463
7799471
7799489
7799497
7799595
7799513
7799521

7799539
7799547
7310187
7816211

781229
7810237
7610252
7310269
7816278
7610236
7810294
7810302
7310310
7810328
7810336
781C344

7810351
7310369
7810377
7810335
7310393
7810451

7810419
7810427
7810435
7810443
7810450
7810468
7810476
7B10484

7810492
7310509
7810518
7310526
7310534
7310542
7810559
7310567
7810575
7310533

7810591

7810617




Part
NO

7810625
7810633
7810641
7810666
78107903
7810732
7810740
7810765
78106773
7810781
7811771
7811789
7811797
7811895
7815368
7815376
7825059
7825136
7825144
7842338
7842396
78704035
78704)5
7884497
7894603
7895303
7895303
7895311
7895311
8020851
8020851
8044547
8720724
8721219
83843112
8843286
8843286
9913047
9913354
9913062
9913070
9913146
9913484
9913492
9913757
9950213
9950239
9950523
9951459
9980145
9936152
993062569
99850426
9981405

0 rd

/

PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Part - Page Part Page Part Page Part
NO No No No NO No No NO ™~

22 | 9931515 2
22 | 9981549 2
22 | 9981549 " 3.
2¢ | 9982174 53
26 | 9982778 59

HESSTON 7420-7550 Forage Harvester




